
6* . TS-2, OT.'*OF''SL.:54 f *P)27•ali,41 ' 4.

71,5 - ft*4****11€ " '.:. df.lh.

* 7 2 ¢r v..f /3

.TOK,· ,

.t-1

, ...",1.].'.]I .f-{{.:Ik{?.i]*354<TMBL· , 44446**4<4545<2:-
''N .1.k

t 144,98 4,4.

.'ri

0,34»«S= 813,41*..1.„1<61: .,s. t«>s i''
't v , «kid,4.r C

I. 'J' SE
V

.,1'...:.f(?pl, ''.,, -, '134-8>,123#.fj.'.::4.
, ,Ct ,. .61(Ati:-:i55' £4.,I

.

9 1:'Xe.,144<Y<
405.6,·frL,"i6122,6, r '-2,. b'p,joirt.,:iff'],h.:4

f
- '<„"3 '«st'r , 49:ir, 4--',"2.6:,, I,.b,It „iffi·,1, AV€

L.62<5 i»';,rf„-, 1,(1,)'4'*'.,334*48·9·6,4 ··': ·
4i

10
' -8

0
"f,11 1 .. 3757«fhsT,:;1.4,9 ', r 34'f>«5 4«6*:2<64 L- ,

1
4,

j
)

 4 #. ' 4, A
8': .' '7/,64'VI,unh.4,I ..1,0; , t

. r *2, V.,50, 'f. .

,%52, 9'. 1t 4

./, ttia; :s'*f..02 4 '11
-

" ;''b, £»., 5,4,''i
t

1n '.3'49,''S 5 -1 11'..f.f# . , 1„,,,' , -y:1 -P) ,

It'r
,, 91'rfebrk'foffilid<60·til:f" r,4.f :t.;2*'

04'' ''
W

1
4-4 A ,

,,e'C'A';'t!',· '*h, 4,* #<4'*t'j;**1·,%26* »s;;:it.*W
A,A 9,*4,•YO V , \, 9 ""Gi'--r  4,15 fi .4,T,')95,WAbi.'V(04,91&  '·351·f «f»R,·....

A

f,t''
.}

j

U

1

: 6,<,f,,-".'1. ji9*>M*ttINj],'' , '.,.: .V-,+1:1 4.,
.

1,) 1

C

3, f
-l

. 1 V 19

V'

rl V

':b, , t 14 . -«a< 4.3 .2:. 4 V, I 7)

...

...

...

3*23>;

..
..

.. .. .....
f

... Sk=ES:S=:

32*: .....

.tiaib:: =33233:. .............::::.E....:. Hh.

.../..6
:-3,2- r

........ . Y.. 222:22*Bab:*22 *MR·:59:*: ...>&
:UU"

43' .2 3,44 .**Me*:#"** 38#- %

:]A T: 470 , ''!,5$f>

" 4/1 , ,

4/,
, t.'' +

16:.
t



oosevelt°iiddle chool
1985-86

*C•oeee---ocoe---O,5

to
0 ,

G

0;

1O
0

a g

O Gr O
4 6

6

8pA 0

A

S5

3

00 1

BURNT BET STILL

BULLY Y



2

The Beginning- BURNT

*

t

Roosevelt Middle School as it looked

before the fire. The blazes destroyed .1
four classrooms, restrooms, offices, the

faculty room, and one of the most popular
gathering places- the hallway.

r.

6

l
. 0

1

11 1 L<

'pr J

Pl
l

1 11#- -U *1 1
. 1·,.r

% 1
-I

1

C Hall hours after the fire was extinguished. Fire fighters
had to chop through the roof to get to the fire source. The
art showcase on the left still protects priceless student art.

i-r-

111

Looking down B Hall toward the entrance. The water used

Lo put out the fire caused considerable damage to the floors
ns wall as the D Hall gym floor.

h

1,rf

6,

f 1 1 -4»,- fr , . ,
.' 4

l. 1

ill j Sk
,if L. 1

i ''11*z

.

The above pictures show what the
fire did to the C-Hall classrooms.
The destruction was incredible and

the clean-up lasted several weeks.



The Rebuilding- "Butty"

1

ra Al .
o 7  VA

Ef,-P"MTELwi,iqi*1Tt'12:
7-ILL'' ., 1 1

At 12:45 AM Roosevelt Middle School caught on fire.
Fire teams from Eugene and Springfield responded to
fight the fire. The fire was a rash of arsons in Eugene.
There was one million dollars damage done to the school.
It will take close to one million dollars to build C-Hall.
August 10, 1985 will not be forgotten for many years to come.

The

r-1 1

F --
-RwE

iM. I

Lczzll--_£*5/
S

&L UL 1 11
I ..1.

:.Nurse

Margaret Nichols at 1 6971 1.  -,
the ribbon-cutting Y-[%Mt - 37118¢11 1
ceremony to open [34664 47 ---- rp .IIi

the D-Hall Gym 91c«=4'1 bouocc#'4US[
a -/"-, 110 °00:r.Do,Y00(,00

proosed new C-wing
8 4--9

0
,»1-1 -        ../

.<0...' Icl

tv . >%21]tIZI. nninl'9 9-9

Classrooms

1,*p=Faculty Room,g
commntijF -35Cf- la.. 1

I ,

Loa..3 ..

L _._ L C

.<* Q

4..
r..t* a

I 92 1 C [34®@] m Office 4 ..inIT°L 3Rk- 00 0 0 0 0 0 8 c o o oon
h [[) L' B id..

0000 [210 0 EFI ;mnc

--IN--3;4-13,;f.445120000000 moons

too 00000[Pl 00002

New entrance I

-



The Yearbook Staff

The Journalism class produced the school news-
paper, The Rough Rider, as well as putting together
the yearbook. Lia Fernald was selected as editor

of the newspaper with Chris Graves being assistant
editor.

Your yearbook staff is proud to say the year-

book is almost totally student done. This year's

photographers were David Baker, photographic edito
Erik Bishoff, Bethany Dougher, Lia Fernald, jay
Jones, Vanessa McDonald, Megan Measday, and Brian
Stone.

Katherine Shortland-Jones was also on the

staff, but left at the end of first term to return
to her home in Perth, Australia.

The yearbook advisor, Judy Wenger, helped to
see that deadlines were met and as many photos as
possible were taken.

Front row: Sherita Ala'i, Sierra Freeman, Kirsten Frohn-

mayer, Megan Measday, Chris Graves
Second row: Lia Fernald, Jennifer Graveline, Sarah Bild,
David Baker, Ryan Stotz, Sam Helphand, Erik Bishoff

Cheri Breest, Antonia Nicols, Brian Stone, Bethany Dougher ib X -1 11Thrdrow:rRnaynaaojaoses'

Brett listens to a fellow student. One im-

portant job of a peer counselor is to listen

and just be there when needed.

Your Peer Counselors

4 9111
Jessica enjoys a free moment. The peer 1 4 A- 4
counseling program is headed by Andy Lee, u„.3 /40/
Roosevelt's counselor.

$

-

Back row:

d Brett Petitti,

Eddy and Coby take a break from their peer
counseling schedules. Peer counselors are

selected each spring for the following year.

Laura Pompel, Casey Martin, Amy Swift, Andy Lee
Front row:

Lhotse Merriam, Ryan Long, Jessica Roy, Kelly Whitehead, Coby

McDonald, Namu Tucker
Not pictured: Eddy Patricelli, Robin Cross



Registration- without the D Hall gym

5/'.#Ir -1 L
-,1£* Lllt- t

97

1

.

--1 -

THANK YOU,PARENT VOLUNTEERS

1

A tired but happy Roosevelt staff at the end of registra-

tion day. A feeling of "we did it!" prevailed. It took

an enormous amount of work from the administration, work

crews, staff, parents, and others,to ready the school for
its start, which was on time.

- | 1,

--rl + '

Principal jerry Henderson addresses the student

body to begin the school year. In spite of the

fire, the students showed their enthusiasm at
being allowed to stay at Roosevelt.

School superintendent Margaret
Hichols shows her support for R.M.S.
0, registration day. Her support
never ended as she continued to show
up at Roosevelt throughout the year.

r .
r



Music tud*mititt-11

-1-p .-i"

9 - ¥'617 f 11 #

Choir teacher jerry Holloway and students Jenny
Blackstone, Kari Sackett, Jeanette Saville, Aiden
Brenard, and Melanie Lee pose with the grand prize
ribbon they won in the parade.

String Ensemble
Front row: janna johnson, Eric Ggovaag, Jon

Matsui, Anne Lesch, Brian Eliason, Stefan Smul-

ovitz, Nerissa Buck.

Back row: Isaac Rhew, Bethany Dougher, Laura

Pompel, Lia Fernald, Kristen McDonald
Missing: Brook Kintz, Teacher David Chinburg

All of District 4j's middle school choirs combined to sing
and march in the Eugene Celebration parade in the fall.
Hundreds of students wore hats and marched with the theme,

"Eugene, our hats are off to you".

1

\I-- 1.

The choir. rehearses for one of their many concerts.

String Orchestra rehearses Brandenburg No. 2. Left to right:
Iris Cole-Hayworth, Amy Hendrickson, Jordon Shanahan, Amber
Steele, Rochelle Phillips, David Chinburg.

Chamber Strings: Sherita Ala'i, Celeste Aller, Ilka Bailey, Kari
Boss, Nathan Cooper, Jordan Dewein, Amy Divita, Jennifer Dotson,
Gisela Fosado, Cameron Frazier, Annette Goldstein, Emma Goldwasser'
Paul Hoffman, ALison Hurwitz, Matt King, Megan Measday, Heather
Messier, Amanda Meyer, Zeke O'Brien, April Orem, Vanessa Rizo,
Kristen Schultz, Nic Schultz, Tanya Sciarretta, Aaron Seitz, Pam
Simons, Kate Sturdavant, Giselle Sullivan, Erin Torrence, Dan
Tseng, Dion Ward, Sesame Wesley, Dana Whitelaw, Katrina Wolfe.



Music

Er.'Ir-"0% 1,-37*kre .-I--1.'&+ . /59 61

cr*@**,a'*.ils·**9'14411i4Eli T* •1" 0,2A# rk--•- 4,3
. 5 r -PIM.SIVLE'g-&.phtd

_ -4. - . ..h-* 4....£.1, 6/ - . 93, D i 1 4 -M-41 
1 Ir -h lai- .

¢4% .9 RI .
--

-.-

Advanced Band

8*ill 1501/ Ft to Bk, LF to Rt, Heather Braden, Janice Gold-
stein, Adrienne Landry, Ben Halpren, Melissa
Heiden, Courtney Thompson, Hillary Heinz, 2nd Ros:

The combined Roosevelt Band march during the Eugene Robin Fuchs, Andrea Nersesian, Shelley Whitelaw,
Celebration parade. Julie Young, Jacki Coburn, Jeff Marks, John

KLinghammer, 3rd Ros: Shelley Cheatham, Mark
Duncan, Brett Petitti, John O'Donnel, James

Christofferson, Glenna Lyons, Erik Bishoff, Andy

Tomashek, 4th Row: David Chartrey, Lisa Littlejohn,
Ben Fogelson, Robin Cross, Sarah MUrphy, Arwen De-
spain, Jodi Savage, Chris Carter, Nathan Meyer, Erik
Rude, Robert Ludwing, Melissa Adler, Mike Turner,
Dan Marks, Sam Helphand, Josh Gaydos

Intermediate Band

Kneeling: Matt Tomashek, Meagen Zimerman, Rebecca Dravich,
Lance Belcher, John Kobberstin, Josh Hill, Tim Collins,
Mike Stecher, Mike Wilson

Standing: Dusty Grace, Teg Weiseth, Ellie Randel, Glenna
Lyons, Jerred Jeffcot, Bo Lippinghouse, Polly Helm, Jomo
Drew, Steve Goldrich,Mark Freedman, Chad West, Shanti
Lewis, Dave Chartrey

FiD 8_ 01 A e flij L -r,_.
*4 ' 1 /i/ltra-V- A/. I 14

1.91.Im.» illi 1

W-1*Ball'*dbmigli # * *
Begiiining Band

Kneeling: (L,R) Brunson Moody, Wilma Blair, Mandy Douglas,
Sarah Long, Jenny Harris, Anna Malsch, Jenny MeGregor,
Sarah Cassel, John Barber, 2nd Row: Shirley Mccune,

Jenny Girvan , Nick Fogelson, Gave Cooley, Matt King,
Jacob sewan, Warren Strobel, George Wingard, Erik Gaderlund, ROOSOVEL
3rd Ros: Andy Tomashek, Ilka Bailey, Evening Ramsey, Megan -4 IDDLU )SCHOOLSiporin, Heather Foley, Jason Brooks, David Carlson, Sean
Sullivan, Melanie Vann, Matt Friedman, Paul Rizzo, 4tli Row:
David Chartrey, primo Coleman, Chad Barzack, Aaron Manela, - EUGEnce..
Autumn Wicklund, Jodi Savage, Bergen Weiseth, Alicia ., "6/"Ill

Reynolds, Jessica Shown, Ayren Spinner, Jans 1ngber.



Staff Antics 11Vt U'

) #1.19,®, :r V

/ bprd

t

4 -

p KU...Ill

#411 *S*' IA

m

'  ' -li *li
Ki J...



4

9, 2 4, . No Photo

Available

-

No Photo --* ). -1

Available  UI * 'All/. E.b' 11

. - *6.
L..

r --          -

No Photo

Available

24 12

4

- 4 - Ii. - i. Ir i

Staff

Administrators

jerry Henderson

Morley Hegstrom
Jerrie Rauch

Stan Turner

Teachers

Jim Blackburn

Linda Brodie

David Chartrey

David Chinberg

Gary Crabaugh
Jerry Holloway

Paul Hymes

Melanie Kruegar

Keco:(is

Kathy MacPherson
(not pictured)

Secretary

LuAnn Pedersen

Clerk Typists

Carole Barnes

Ione jorgensen
Darlene McCaffre.
Janet Parr

Cris Stopa

A.V.

Lila Witham

Aides

Heidi Hakes

Meredith Myers
Norma Olds

Barbara Pugh
(not pictured)

Custodians

john Backer

Pete Mooers

Larry Nohrenberg

Cafeteria

Sue haffner

Delores Smolnisky
Cecelis Vasqurs

Nurse

Pam Tibbitts

Annette Miller

Community School
Christine Puetz

Karen Burwell

(not pictured)
Debbie Nehl

(not pictured) 9



Marna's Madhouse

. 2,

Marna's Madnouse Poses for a group picture, Greg was happler
posing under the table.

Ilka, Jason, and Travis listen to a house discussion.

M:En:l e iraws on ,-,er +Gi oer during a ouiet
+_Aer- wer·'en r mair, , , whlie Sorrel drawE on

sason: ano Travis do iess Quier things :n

1

4

aay ( of which

some paper. Ilka

the backgrounc.

1905-lgaB

During the first trimester we got to
know each other. Part of getting to
know each other was getting to know our
new advisor, Marna Belcher, who had

previously taught at Boca Raton High
School. Our advisor had been Rob King,
who left Roosevelt to teach at Churchill
Hicjh School.

This year we decided to learn about one
country per month and then have a Rarty
with food from that country. We did

Australia, Japan, Italy, Belgium,
France, and Denmark.

When '' e time came for· the annual school
magazine sale we really got into the
spirit. We sold $1,173.28 worth of
magazines, the best of the school!

A few people in the house decided that
despite the early hours they would be a
student representative, or a back-up, of
the house. Most of the meetings were at
8:00 in the morning. Ilka Bailey was a
student representative during both the
first and second trimesters. Rhonda

Ahrens was the back-up in the first
trimester, and Michele Nagai was the
back-up in the second trimester.

1

Rnond: Ahrens
Ilka Bailey

Emily Bennett

 Aaron Chase

41-
Marna Belcher

-

Marna pauses to think.

-

1 414

«1'1.

4



-

GRADMASES

RHONDA AHRENS -
JASON KENTTA 0 0/

MEGAN MEASDAY - 4.1.Filt
-

REGINA MURRAY f

TRAVIS REEDER , -3,9-1 :4 6-

RYAN SAHR 'a--™'I

- STEFAN SMULOVITZ , A .<

Stefan, Ryan, and Jack fall asleep during one of the more
boring house discussions.

4 64..

Jack Eads Greg Hudson
Regina Murray

Charlie Ennion Jason Kentta
Michele Nagai

Tyra Hall Megan Measday Audra Narayan Ryan Sahr
Sorrel Harrison Raeann Moore Travis Reeder Stefan Smulouitz

*1' TT 5%4 '
/ 4, 10

, 4

Ii-2 -- r
.

lf-,9.4 1
IJ... U'.B

/4,

.

4

-.6-_1

.

Ilka tries to show the House what she means

during a game of charades with Boyd, in
which we lost 265 to 200. Ilka was a

student representative.

Magan picks up her papers which she
was constantly dropping.

Rhonda pauscs in

her chatter to

tie a shoe.

1



12

Boyd's Bums

S.- 79

-4/:- -69..77
-. . <.0-,II - - 'A

r

Camas, Courtney, Laura and Ayren pose for a
picture.

Ca„,ds .3„d Ayren enjoy free time with another House.

MaryLou Boyd
Summer Alkemade-Ingham
Tony Anderson
Fletcher Butler

Alexandra Cabrera

Tristan Cooley

Courtney Fitzpatrick
Kim Fulton

Kristin Gray

Laura Hazzard

Jared Jeffcott

Erik Lookabill

Solomon Ludwig
Jeff Michael

Heidi Rasmussen

Ayren Spinner

Camas Wonders

F

Alexandra finishes some

homework during House

.....
.1.. ..

*

...

C .1

.



No Photo

Available

Kim acts out a movie for

charades

Oop
e e

0 07

0 0
0% e

00

0 ge
0 0 CP
000 M

e

q e
0 0

cpolp

(11

4
 a W

,

15 A

The House organizes their 1st term evaluations

Tristan practices his lines for Judy Wenser's
Theater Arts

Fletcher and Eric sit on the work bench in the shop.

GRADUATES:

-E ill.-'ll--

----

Fletcher Butler

Alexandra Cabrera

Erik Lookabill

Heidi Rasmussen

Ayren Spinner

Boyd 's Bums usually
spend House time playing
card games and checkers

or participating in in-

formal discussions, but

this year they went to
Marco's a few times for

ice cream with their mag-
azine sale money. The

House did very well in
intramurals during the

1985-86 school year.

Summer Alkemade - Ingham
was elected student repre-
sentative for the House.

13



Brown's Bulldogs -*r
i.,

4..
2./1- zi, »t j,MI/67t.

,- r

r-: .6. r. 'le L TS. rs b

f lilli IllillillillillillillilllilliIIIA...li'/''IIl'rili.I#fil'_
Lance uses his Bulldog instinct and relaxes.

Cathy takes a break from being an advisor.

C

Every year Cathy Brown's House makes some money selling
Telecanes and Cupid Cards.

Telecanes come at Christmastime and sell for a quarter.
You can send a message and a candy cane to anyone in school.

Cupid Cards are about the same. They are for Valentine's
Day and you can send a dessage and a Hershey Kiss to someone.

When not trying hard at intramurals, Cathy would tape spe-
cials on her VCR at home for her House to watch. They include
Johnny Carson's 23rd anniversary and Drunk Driving specials.

TOE; Sean, Stuart
and Joel make a

pyramid.

LEFT: Cathy, Sarah
and Nerissa watch a

Johnny Carson's 23rd

anniversary.

to watch

Stuart and Jennifer watch a video. Cathy
taped suveral videos at home for her House



-                                                                                                                                                                                                       -- - r,mil

lk-1'L - i

U. ...64d
.

2-74 1 -'' i-1. A l. 2... r- --, - - 1.

Ill//611_iiI R fill"*

Ig 71
E-F .r -4 b'TI

*41 1- '' ,

- Litz 1 4

Cathy Brown
Jason Bates

Lance Belcher

Jason Benafel
Martin Blair
Nerissa Buck

Abra Cooper
Gisela Fosado

Cameron Frazier

Christina Greening
April Jakabosky

Kamili Kudura

Sarah Long

Stuart Mattison

Jennifer Piper
Joel Rubenstein

Sean Sullivan

Ron Sutton

Sadie Ungemach
4

1
f

*-4

4.- 34 10= m

I£/'-ililit .Lb
Christina and April relax after intramurals.



=Christie's Crispy Cornflake Crew

16

T.J. smiles for the camera while Lisa Littlejohn opens her B-Hall
Austin contemplates a circle subject. locker.

Arwcns Lam atid T.J. chat

OCCER CHAMPS!
During the 1985-85 school

le.3.**1-K: year, the House placed 3rd intotal intramural points. The

1* 11,· ' sertiedd jt Lplac:1*flugh
they didn't do so well in tug-
0-war. They placed in the top ,
five in charades, trivia and 
volleyball.

Kevin sucks on a Zotz pop

while funishing some home-

work during House.

4

p

{#01152 iii istarll
"lt'S not easy," said

Fran Christie who is

teaching house for the

first time. Fran has been

at Roosevelt since January
of last year. She teaches

a block six class and is

i 11 th. ('11.,pter Program.
She took over Mor].·y Her,-

strom' s l.ws: since Mot·ley
W:15 made full-time assis-
t.111[ prin'·ip.11

Last year "Mcrley' s
Lounge Lizards" met in the
staff lounge, but this year,
due to the fire, the "Crew''
had to move to the reference
room

-

-

Austin Teague was Christie's House

representative for cite year and Sam

Helphand was a representative aL-large

REPS./ PARTIES
Frin's IIouse had many parties this

yeer. They had two movie/ pizza parties
in which :hey saw "Romancing the Stone",
-Ghostbusters'' and "Never SaY Never

Again". Every once in a while they have
birthday parites or eat popcorn end watch
a movie.

The iouse assembles for a group shot.

-



r

-- Fran Christie
66 h  j, Stacie Blankenhorn

Il Kevin Burch

l- I Katy DeF'auw
... 4:' A ..I....1 .:3/,1./7.. 'h- #. Arwen Despain

1 .../. ...7 -1.u ' i Hilary Heinz
.-

Malindi Helm

Sam Helphand
Paco Herson

Owen Kikuta

Lisa Littlejohn

Sophia Lyman

L ...

r=!15Oy.7 4
//////plil/b 1 47 + 1,4,&*

h'11 1,- 1,

Sam steals a shot as Owen demonstrates sonie-

thing to Paco.

' I..%

Graduates
Paco Herson

Lisa Littlejohn
Andrea Malos

Marybeth Murdock

Andrea Malos

T.J. Matteri

Max Mueller

Marybeth Murdock
Amber Steele

Brian Stone

11111111111 Austin Teague

 Courtney Thompson
 »Jessica Zorn

Stacie Blankenhorn

Arwen Despain
Malindi Helm

Sam Helphand

1 i HI

L-AE
Arwen Despain watches as Sam, Marybeth, Arwen, Lisa, Austin, and T.J. Fran looks briefly at th-

Austin gets dowri. liuddle for a picturee camera while talking tc. a
house menioer.



18

Dearborn's Dearbornites

Ted Dearborn

4 WUW L

a *-=
...t .63% UI.

.
4- WE ia

Chris Bachelder, Chad Barczak, V,ncent Coleman,

Paulo Smith. Chris Broekhoff, and Buzz Coleman,

have a chicken fight outside of the A-Wing
classrooms.

Ted Dearborn
Chris Bachelder
Chad Barczak

Tonya Britt
Chris Broekhoff
Kelly Carroll

53rgh Cassell

Buzz Coleman
iriE Hinds

Chad Hughes
Joe Kirtleson
Tennv Mo 8

Sarah Nersesian
Katy Norris
Vincent Piercy
Erin Prendergast
Gillian Sheldon
Paule Smith

Jennifer Weber

Dearnorn's House

2

1
%

*11 , '19

9

a

4

i

=, S

Dearborn s House had a

very good year. Besides

being one of the best Houses
in intramurals they had
many circle sessions and
discussions. In a regular

day in House they might
have a study hall or they
would discuss a special
holiday or activity. They
also elected Chad Barczak
and Kelly Carroll as their
student representative·
Chad said, "I think it was
a great year."



1 1

,t

pc#-r =
b

Chris and Buzz arm wrestle during a house free time.

-

#Im lid
.

I " '*'|r--T '

r.ar./ -

_U_L

Paulo, Chad B., Chris, Chad H., and Erin
listen to Ted's advice.

3- 151- -174/*_Sh 1

Chad is working in study hall

Kelly,Sar: , and Gillion watch a movie.

Dearborn's house during a weekly circle sessi on.

C
tr



20

Frank's Funny Farm

Frank Debrick

Nadia Abbadi

Liz Bowman

Matt Brown

Justin Calvert

Claire Cohen

Nathan Cooper
Derek David

Tara Doherty

Benjy Haworth
Sarah Hubin

Marc Jelen

BrooKe Kavan30;

Robert Ludwig
LIsa Mandelb]3 '
Alicia MIC:]lum

Zeke O'Brien

Julie Piper

Ryan Stotz

4-

-

IN 'r. '*,1 No PhotoI-- -1 4
. Available. 04 -

,-14 L ,&-«

M.4-0 - 7

-,/.4 1

. Al.Mi-.

-       -. f f .W-

'     I f l

Li.- -_

A

..

4

Frank's Funny Farm taken in October during tug-0-war intramurals
Debrick' s House placed 29th in tug-0-war and soccer intramurals



Below: Lisa, Nathan, Matt and Ryan sit in House listening to Frank. Ryan
and Nathan were both on the Student Government in the 1385-1986

school year.

Middle Left:

Derek, Sarah, and Nathan participate in a skit about
insubordination. This was the subject of the circle

L=

._

*alIS, *jigtar)1

Debrick's House at the reopening of the D-hall gym in January.
Margaret Nichols, 4-J Superintendent of schools, cut the ribbon
to officially open the ·aym

in House.

13-

As a result of the fire in August, at the start
of the year, Debrick's and Belcher's House shared D-6.
So, then the House moved into the gymnastics gym for
House. Then in September, Nathan Cooper was elected
first term Student Representative for Debrick's House.
Then, in October the portables came and Frank's Funny
Farm moved into P4, their House for the rest of the

year. Then, Marc Jelen, a 6th grader joined Debrick's
House in October. At the end of the first term, Justin.

Calvert, a 6th grader in the House moved to New York.
In December, the House became the 3rd place seller in
the Roosevelt magazine drive selling over $660.00.
Also in December Ryan Stotz was elected second term
Student Representative for the House. In February,

Justin Whittier,a 7th grader from Jefferson transferred
to Roosevelt and into Debrick's House. Frank says

"It was a tough time settling in, but its' been a
good year.

Robert and Marc sit in a circle session

21



22

SARA,DEBBIE.AND
PORTABLES WHICH

Donley's Delinquent Delegation

MaryLee Donley
Art Blair
Joel Davis

Jennifer Haas

Debbie Horn

Ajamete Kaykas

John Klinghammer

Stephanie Lecher

Jonathan Matsui

Miguel McKelvey
Brenda Merril

Sara Murphy

Eddy Patricelli

Laura Pompel

Lori Schueller

Aaron Seitz

Nathan Shelley

Jon Simmons

Ananda Strazzini

Maria Trost

L__ l.-_=11

Me

I I

_La_x_ A

I .

b -* .*#f-- --

1

1 -. i I ALL.- A
l

. £23__A

MARIA STAND INBETWEEN TWO SETS OF

ARE THE REPLACEMENTS FOR THE BURNT SECTION.C-HALL.



11 /'..r J

Aaron and Miquel get ready for
House. They posed for the
camera.

Upper middle: Joel and John hai·,i it up fUr
the picture. House is a good time to gel

to know each other better.

36

Jonathan and Laura work on homework. Study time

is a great help

r„! --4=>t)

£11
L/4

Nathan tries on Donley's glasses.
He didnt't feel too comforta:le.

Donley listens for any-
one in need of help.
House helps kids with
problems.

Marylee Donley's Rouge has had
a great year! Star ing with the

magazine sales ear.ting $78.95!
Donley did something very unusual.
She doubled their earnings with
her own money so that the House
could buy a Panasonic dolby sound
stereo cassette player with
detachable speakers.
Juring the free time the House
i..kes to listen to music, do
homework, talk, and play games.
Like many Houses at the beginning
of the year, most of the House
members were total strangers.
But if you walk into the room
during House you'll see a great
bunch of friends having a great
Lillie . Keep it up you little
delinquents!

0. -

nebbig tri·. 2, duck ,'

camera.

\

·rnh and Maria strike a pose.
,Cv loved the camera.

23

111



24

Ettel's House

Tom Ette]

Jod Bear

Marc Camarillo

Emily Chase

Ariel Duolant

Greo Hedrik

Chris Hills

Robert Johnson

Will Mat thews

Ben Miler

Chenoa Paddock

Anand Patel

Michelle Sandoz

Paul Schpankyn

Anika Smulovitz

Shelley Whitelaw

f .... 6/ -1 44 1 ,
- ,.....1 £74/ 1,

0 : -- 4/474  I.
1.i

.,ip.- . -/6.L22. I.

1,fl.-4/
4 11'll'llillizil

Avab 18 p 9 'J 4 - -
.-

A. i; 

1-71,&-7-
No Photo -

' Available ... - -all ./ i; 7ul

The house works together, while Tom talks to Robert. The

theme of Ettel's house IS differences, and yet togetherness

Tom and Emily smile as they work together. Ettel's house put
together a film titled, "How I Survived Middle School",

Chris Hills smiles as the camera

catches him off guard.

Anika hides as Chenoa poses in-
side the girl's bathroom.



0=008§44

Ben pauses and laughs at the camermaperson.

Anika and Chenoa laugh while Anika tries

to open their JOCKer.

Ariel laughs while William and Tom joke with eachother.

Ettel's house pose together for their pictures.

9 -01
r.

b
---11

- .I-Il

During the year, Ettel's house
produced a books mural, collage, vid-
eo, comic book, or film. The topic

of which was, "How I survived middle
school. This project brought the
house closer together: much closer
than they had been last year, when
house was just a study hall. Comm-

ents Ettel, 'lIt's more of a house
this year."

25



26

Evans' Iguanas

Mary Evans
Jason Brooks

Melissa Cain

David Carlson

Ben Caudle

Errin Creed

Heather Fitzgerald
Flori Garcia-Campusa
Hong Gu

Jans Ingber

Zachery Johnson
Stafany Lawrence

Beatriz Lucero

Thom Parker

Kirsten Schultz

Derek Shumate

Giselle Sullivan

Franklyn Uhl

Joel Wilson

I . r...

1 - -- No Photo Inli, Z r,
Available 

. f ..ME

.I

--

,

..*.* La*

During house Mary Evans and her

advisees have circle session,

where they talk about friendship,

peace, and Controlling one's tempt:.
They also have homework day,

intramurals and torture dep which is

when they do clean up or whatever Mary
wants them to do.
They also have Game Day when they

games and goof around.

In the beginning of the '85-'86

school year the House, along
with Fernandes' House, had

people from other countries come
and tell about their life, for
instance, a person from South
Africa. On Valentine's Day the
House broke open a pinata and
got all the goodies that were
inside.

In February the house took over the

recycling for the school.
The paper was collected from the

bj*es that were placed in

the rooms by students and all extra
paper was brought to them.

Game day looks like a very fun time

1



rix.L -'.

1

74 i -'p 1

Evan's house pulls hard at tug-0-war!

Stefany Lawrence was the second term student rep.

GRADMAEE* 1985-1905
Jason Brookes

Flori Garcia

David Carlson Franklyn Uhl

During house, Hong Gu, Jans Ingber, Ben Caulde

and David Carlson like to goof around and play
cards.

Ill i *A.

14 6.11.rm'il7
I .AM./ Vt..b

TYT" <'

--

Norma Olds and Flori Garcia are very
busy at Scrabble.

The house enjoyed tug-0-war, charades

and volleyball.

Giselle Sullivan, the first term student rep, poses with
the rest of the House

27



28

Fernandes' Animal House

Judith Fernandes

Hobie Antik

Cheri Breest

Amie Cordell

Gaelle DeTassigny
Rebecca Dravich

Josh Gaydos ,

Ben Halpern

John Hayden
Brian Jensen

Morgane McCarthy
Ivilll

Alicia Peticolas

Morning Ramsey
Michelle Ruiz

Ahlum Scarola

Kerri Scott

Stella Sinclair

Matt Tomashek

-- --

11

- - .M' 4, ..r 1- -a
1 13*'.Kilr4.- A i.l<.- -111

lic.

House members look at pictures and money from Holland. They have been
listening to Helga Lasschuijts, right foreground, since the beginning '
of House.

--

= V-G km
4*

'05

Morning finds something to do during the
House·period. The House does othet

various activities during House when they
don't have intramurals.

1*K

mt4 4

Judith on another day with nothing to do, but socialize
and play games. Judith has spent a lot of time with
her advisees and needs some time to relax.



4

11/1 1 /..1.".4/
r.z 1 ..7.......6.-'.7

Lriv/k,/ i //5 54-

4,

- 84

,

I . ' ./AC 4 '*.

...9// ' "1. -
0 ..i- ly-.1....1 i

Ilillilllillilililfillillillijillili;rillill-'/Ill
House members listen to Helga talk about her country.
The House has a different visitor each week from

different countries.

Fernandes House pulls to tlg against
they ge back to House and wait till
class.

Ferpandes adv sees watch Helga as she

shows some pictures on her councry. Helga
also showed the house some slides from
Holland.

Fernandes' house did great in all their

 intramurals. Theyparticipated in all the
· intramurals with quite a lot of wins.The

house played really hard in the intramurals.

The house 11*' parties for the house

, members. One of the parties the celebrated

at Judith's home. Only a few people
couldn't make it to the party.

Since Judith couldn't be there for the

whole school year because o f her baby,
Linda Brodie was their advisor for the
rest of the school year. Linda got to know
a little about the house before she came

to be their other advisor.

Rebecca Dravich and Morning Ramsey wele
the t\,0 Student Representatwes for the

house. They informed the house or
announcements from the meetings. They

were very helpful throughoiit the year

Fernandes' house had visitors from
different countries come throushout the year.

The first visitor was Wed Yer Do who came vir
the :irs[ of November in '85. The first few
visitors they listened to with Evan's house.

They were fortunate Enough to get a visitor
each week.

other Houses. After their tugs,
it's time to go to their next

Ahlum, left, Matt, middle, and Ben, right, pose for a picture while
while playing cards. It's just one of the House activities
when they don't have a guest speaker or any intramurals.

GR011*RTES
Gaelle DeTassigny

Rebecca Dravich

Josh Gaydos

Alicia Peticolas

Stella Sinclair

0

.

0

0

29



30

Francis's Frogs

Judy Francis

Pablo Chaney-Fernand
Ryan Cooley
Naomi Denison

Chiyuma Elliott
Adam Green

Rebecca Humphrey

Adrienne Landry

Jesse Lessner

David Mahan

Angie Molatore

Colin Morgan

Sage Scully
Soren Sinclair

Shel 1 ey Stott
Rebecca Wilson

Nick Young

Todd Weck

--

I ---

-

I-'i -
Ir/..<I/

.

..-

.. r illillilill.l.lill"I I."Iwiur'/1..,-21
,

a ,
,

Right: Adam Green tries to describe

a person in charades.

Bottom Left: Cooley works with Green

on solving a charades puzzle.

Bottom Right: Judy's caught
eating a snack at breaktime.

..   .  - Vr

1-0 4 ir.7 =1

-b

-

1 5: / --0/,- 40"-



Right: Sage, Adrienne, Naomi, Soren,

Rebecca, and Pablo socialize during

house.

Middle Left: Judy smiles after

tending the plants.

Lower Left: Judy's house listens

to Judy explain a house activity.

Lower Right: Sage, Naomi, Chiyuma,
and Rebecca wait for announcements

before break.

Judy Francis' House has had a

very good year. Besides

participating in intramural
activities, Judy's House often

had circle sessions and

discussed many different things.

One comment Judy had was that

she didn't have enough time
with her House and she

wished she could've gotten

to know her advisees better.

31



32

Hall's House

i'

Chris and Jon help on locker clean-out day.
Chris watches as Jon aims to spray the
camera.

The people in Ray's House ere very interested
in what he is saying.

The House listens to Ray talk while filling
out evaluation envelopes.

..1...A *./111 /0 -4.1

Ray and House
their picture

In Ray Hall's House the students goofed
around, played games and listened to Ray
talk. They also had study time and they
also lwatched cartoons and watched adven--

ture movies. Sometimes they had circle
sessions where they talked about being

in class on time, attendance and classroom

rules.

pose for picture. Everyone enjoys having
taken.

*t



tif
-

- -I -

zjk 1 AllLeslie Fleming is on his wasy back to House
after cleaning out his locker.

Richard inspects ·his locker r.o mar,-t sure he
doesn't have any over-due library books.

. i.*Ct,kr#t
·Ir'> -,:,-.Lh™,.,Ajigin r ,-"liiiii /Illill'*./-

= - - I 1- ILWir
.lic,

The House listens while Ray gives a lecture.
Sometimes they use House time for study time.

1- 7

'..0970 -
No Photo

Available 4

-

Iri /1-4 ,--,pligNo Photo ,-lA dIA 1 -1   Available I 1

./441.1 Cr. A.

1.I--/-:al/"/

f-I.

No Photo

Available

L-=1

r -

No Photo

Available

Ra'·· Hal I

usage Buffalo

Brian Chapman

Mike Choudhury

Leslie Fleming
Jon Glenn

Emil Green

Joel Hazzard

William Johnston

Ben Page

Nick Ros:off

Richard Stuart

Jon Wisbey

Chris Wrightman
Josh Bear

33



34

Helm's Hippies
Mike Hel m

Johanna Barron

Wilma Blair

Joseph Brimley
Trena Campbell

Spencer Chase

Caleb Cook

Yati Durant

Justin Guerrero
Steven Lankford

Curtis Lynn

Vanessa McDonalc

lilli_4./..Katelyn Oldham
Rebecca Owens

Evening Ramsey
William Stein
Nisa Thomas

Erika Westling - -

®iKABNABES

WILMA BLAIR

SPENCER CHASE

JASON KIPP

STEUE LANKFORD

VANESSA MCDONALD
GOOD LUCKI!!

THE HEAD HONCHO, MIKE HIMSELF

r
1...f

::1

=l

"IT'S NOT AS EASY AS IT LOOKS WHEN YOU HAUE A SKIRT ON.
CLAIMS VANESSA.JOBY MADE IT WITH EASE.

Mike Helm's house has come a long way since the frantic hustle and
bustle of Mike's first year here in 1984.

Since that time, the house has named a house camIittee president, joby
Barron, and two house representatives, Evening Ramsey and Vanessa
McDonald. Together, they planned many activities, including parties and
sports.

As far as intramurals were concerned, well, let's just say the house
was more interested in fun than in winning!

Money from the magazine sale went toward popcorn, which was always
great at parties.

Keep up the good work, Mike!

40



]1!1!

MIKE HELM CAPTURES HIS HOUSE IN ORDER TO GET

A PHOTO,OR HAUE THEY CAPTURED HIM?

JOBY BARRON IS THE CENTER OF ATTRACTION.

CURTIS LYNN , CALEB COOK AND OTHER HOUSE
MEMBERS ENJOY A RELAXING MOMENT.

IN#Sal:Ii-<.61'1- .-1
ANTRENA & NISSA POSE FOR

UNEXPECTED SHOT.
'EUE MEETS THE SNAKE,' HOUSE REP.EUENING
RAMSEY HOLDS "MONTV A SCHOOL SNAKE.

35



Huestis' Kumquats

Hal Huestis

B.J. Bliss

Jessica Dean

Erika Dietz

Lanny' Downs

Pat Hawke

Jay Jones

Channa Kirtley

Ry Koteen

Brad Lecher

Ted Machin

Sarah McCully

Dawn McKittrick

Stacey Nichols

Jessie Puleo

Allen Reiniger
Eirik Rude

Emily Russo

Anna Shipway

Jabel Vollom

-1/

No Photo  9 1  --  Available -41LS 8 25 - .01

Il 1..,  *4,1 1
r 4*

--

-

u a Z,U
L 1 r , -1. 0:Ln, +     .- 1

B- 1/999 it

, U tili'4

Brad getting in a little work time before going to his class.

ZEZY-0 d

House welcoming the photographer.

*lk glaill RIZE) 45 5
SS-$6

BRADLEY LECHER
RY KOTEEN
EIRIK RUDE
JESSICA DEAN
LANNY DOWNS
ALLEN RINIGER
ERIKA DIETZ
STACY NICHOLS

1''



-

-

'il..../=7-...--6-6 Huestis and house had a great year

, 1 participating in different activities.
7- A--dii When the magazine sale began, they set
 their goal at $500.00. At the end of

7  the sale, house exceeded their goal by

making $700.00. They were the seventh
house that made the most money.

*, Dawn McKittrick sold the most magazines
in house. When the Ethiopian Fund
Raiser was on, house decided to give
half of *76.00, the totdl amount

- received by the house, to the fund
 raiser for Ethiopia. The house came

1' up with several money making ideas.

such. as Easter and St. Patrick's Day.- -  The ideas were centered around holidaysThey used the remaining half of the
money for the ideas. The house parti-
cipated in the intermurals the first

4' term, but never made the finals.

Every week in house, starting in the

would elect a chairman for circle
second term, the members of house

sessions almost every day in house-
The members of house had a list of

ideas which they wanted to discuss and
it was the chairmans decision what to
discuss. The chairman also was re-

sponsible for any parties that week.
. Winter vacation and' Valentines Day

1 -4-  were the major parties of the year.

4 *. j was Jay Jones.
The year long Student Representative

dj r On these pages of the yearbookHuestis and house show what they did

Upper Left:Allen and Pat relax while
in house during the year.

house sits in circle session. B.J.
4 Just wanders around and listens to

ideas.

. Fu.. --i- Upper Right:A team in Triviua Pursuits

Middle Left:Jabel, Dawn, and Ted play

Ponders and dicusses a question.

Uno, one of the many leisure
activities Hal affers in house.

Lower Left:House pl ayed Trivial
Pursuits many times in house. Thi s

time, Hal is asking Anna's team a

question.



Rappin' Jackson's

38

Ben Jackson Ip.I
John Bindas

Lydia Bravo 5
Cody Buettner

Iris Col e-Hayworth  - 
Noam Epstein

Scott Erickson

Loren Florendo

Becky Hall
·Josh Hill

Eboni Morris

John O'Donnel

Stephanie Pope

Ellie Randall

Toby Robert-

Koenigsburg

Art Smid

Michelle Soles

Namu Tucker

Hal Tweto

.

4

.

..

--

'140' _ /:

-

- I *1

*D

24* b -' ......./ill/'ll

r'.

-X 'll

-1

FM --
rf

Ben Jackson's house did many activities besides
participating in intramurals. Jackson's house did some

projects during house time. One of the projects was creating
personality collages. The students would make collages about

themselves, and hang them around the room. The project was

not al] that Jackson's house did. On the birthday of Martin

Luther King Jr., Ben had a presentation to comemorate Dr.
King. All in all Ben Jackson and his advisees are a great
house.

Right: House picture.
f.r'...=

Lower left: Iris, Eboni, Lorene, Toby,

Becky work on a project with Ben. ../."
..F/SS

Lower right: Lydia, Namu, Michelle, Jon, ,
4

-f

and Iris discuss the day activities. ij

-

411< IL



'* 4

Bottom right: Ellie, Eboni, Lydia. Michelle,
and Namu pose for the camera.

. -

g. j

42-1/lea/&0.!

Upper left: Ben, Lydia, Eboni, Iris, Josh, Art, Ellie,
Namu, and Michelle stand in a patriotic pose.

Upper right: John, Lydia, Namu, and Ellie enjoy some
relaxing time.

Middle left: Lydia, Namu, Michelle, Stephanie, Scott,
Noam,Ellie, Iris, and Eboni socialize during house.

Middle left and right: Jackson's advisees socialize
dur i ng break.

7

39



Kaufman/Sander's-The House JepUn UAAOG
Aaron Kai-:mir.

Ember Bekofsky

Lauren Berkman

Primo Coleman

Tammy Crandall

Nils Erikson

Lia Fernald

Mark Frohnmayer

Theresa Garcia

Zand. Lesyk

Steue Maceear

Chris Meier

Travis O'Brien

Anneka O'Connel

Kari Sackett

Lisa Simmons

Radha Sosienski

Allison Wade

Teo Weiseth

Ian Zander

pu : . i
i 'L.

I U -'» 'E-93 -

i' - - I miri'di -/

- -I J ir

' I /

I. .'

-

No Photo . ' -. - ,. 1 W
-Available = . e. I itil

1 3  .1 1 - ,#/
' 1%

I - ll EYIEj 8.-,&.1-1-Uh d

No Photo
Available

Some members of "The House Down Under" relax by socializing.
& This was a common way that house time was spent.

How many students can be stuffed into a
40 closet in E-4? We managed all but Travis.

Aaron Kaufman, on Halloween,

dressed as Uncle Sam.

Peter Sanders teaching
on his second day. He

was very nervous because
school in Australia is
much different than in

the U.S.



ll,/4 4,

1 1/ 1- VT:1 5.- --'
..'

' I

.. T 1,/ *
i

Ember 15 helping two children make some Hailoween Dictures on
Halloween day. This was one of the common "Preschool " cl ass
acivities

Peter Sanders is proudly presenting brS .„i , r
his Australian flag. He took Aaron

Kaufmant place for part of the year.

S *RABNAUTE *
LAUREN BERKMAN

PRIMO COLEMAN

NILS ERIKSON

LIA FERNALD

CHRIS MEIER

ANNEKA O'CONNELL

KARI SACKETT

Radna takes off time +rom

house to relax.

- N 'lls '. .'05-'05

-' Y + i:41 events happenedMany exciting

3,4. 076% 0 -:3,11*7 during the 1985-86
*1 · school year to "the

1 House Down Under".

10 4'1 ssis
Peter sanders at

the beginning of
the second tri-
mester changed the
House activities

r- which mainly con-

. , 0_ gr--A . sisted of relax-ing, doing home-
work and getting
to know each

other better. Al-

together, it was a
wonderful year for

' everyone, including
Aaron who enjoyed

111116 the bikini sun-
bathers in Hawaii.

Although it may not appear so, "The House Down Under"

poses in a "K" for Kaufman.

1 A
V T

Aaron Kaufman ana his house

during intermural s. In tug-
soccer they were the champ

tug hard

0-war and

10[1 S .

Steve, Mark, and Tammy listen patiently
to annoucements some of which were read
during house.

41



42

Lee's Lovers

Andy Lee
Olem Alves

Paige Coker
Justin Davidson

Nancy Gagnon
Chris Graves

Molly Hamaker

Morgan Harris

Brook Kintz

Rebecca Leek

Chris Maniago

Martin Meyer

Matthew Patricelli

Katya Pearl

Pam Simons

Sundaye St.Onge
J.J. Thurman

Sarah Waterbury

Autumn Wicklund

...1 .- ... ...1 -.' ...', .....kirra ..i LI
.

-

*-

..<

* 1>il

1--,1

Matt Patricelli is displaying his
humor during a circle session. The

House came a lot closer through
their circle sessions.

rv 44 7n

1

1 .

p"-23*ill-Il-tillill-
.

6-

1

0

11

0

8

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1



5/6& I * AB

*L

.

,\ *11 *"U

J.J. entertains a preschooler.

JJ was in the preschool class, taught by Nancy
Newman, first term.

Andv's house is pulling to another victory
in tug-O-War. The house lost only one game
of tug-0-v,ar. In all intramurals the House was
was in the top five.

House History
Andy Lee's house was busy on many activities this year.

Andy Lee's house was the only house that met in a trailer
(T-2). One disadvantage of the trailer was when it rained,
the porch flooded. However, when it was nice, there was a

field nearby to play Frisbee. The trailer was cut off from
the rest of the school until second and third terms, when the
school intercom was installed.

The house made many goals for the year. They organized
a school social activity, and a day trip to the coast, as
well as a pizza/movie party, and a bowling day.

The house has been involved in many different

activities. The house discussed dignity on Martin Luther
King's birthday. Every registration, the house had a party
to while away the time. Jerrie Rauch brought her baby. We
came in second at the canned food drive. The house has

become closer to each other in the circle sessions on various
topics. With the house's left over money, they purchased a
Frisbee. During a day with nothing to do, the house pops
popcorn.

43



Liedtke's Haus-26

44

Larry Liedtke

David Adamson /5,9 &, -ir A-Cubby Barker 41 ...E-,-j
- 1

L.eif Berg '.r.'-, -r I M - .F --

Amanda Douglas E LI 163, a- '.1 - -  -1 -,Cassy Gleason -U....rk-.... .7- -

Matthew King

Joshua Le Febvre-Windel
Drew Litchfield

Heather Messier

Kim Moore

Alexander Richardson

.I

4. I
1- ,

L- , i.zil

Don Wilson

Kristi Graves r<A//A
GETTNG

.,64 (*IKE,
cheer e- to another <hichelle and Mandy get ready co 8,- EL
iiitermurals win. 6/

-

D . -74*Ej,

joshua, David and Chad all practice looking surprised.

. V

Toni Simmons =Lch- -Gina Tarver

Michelle Touchstone  A ' i
./ 0

Chad West

Kristen Westergaard in- -i=-40
1.relly Whitehead i -3 ./ ... ... ' 1

- I r 1// 1<,3--1/1

fhe day before Christmas vacation, Larry

plays his clarinet in the Teacher's Band.



Cassy and Heather smile for the camera. Meanwhile
the rest of the House is watching a movie.

House sits comfortably and discusses the movie.

Michelle deep in
thought

r

Matt and Alexander pause to reflect House
activities.

Drew smiles for a closeup shot during

1,$,2-li d free time in House.

-3=. i
f

Larry helps Cassy understand while Heather

,

1 ,7

.-7.

observes.

During the year Larry and his House
participated in many activities.
In the middle of the year the House
joined in "quad activities". This
is where four Houses each have an
activity in their room. A student

from one of the four Houses could go
to one of the four rooms. In Larry's
room, they had a chess and checkers
tournament. They did other things
such as watch movies, play intra-
murals and enjoy free time.

Don and Matt show off their braces.

45



46

Mafit's Maniacs

Dana Mafit
Celeste Aller -'.-T
Noah Bires It - . Ii,-i H LiJeremy Carter

Noelle Elliott -.Stephanie Forsberg-C L_2-i-J -1 6.

Emily Foster
Philip Grant
Jeremy Haideman
Arne 1 i a Ha 1 1 inan
Josh Harless
Melissa Heiden

D.J. Jones
Natalie Kingsbury
Melanie Lee
Moses Leslie
Crystal Regan
Sierra Robinson

Cedrik Shanahan
Emily Strother

42 -7

a

*
-

,-514 05*1'Noc
U .1 1.L6-

T L._ f U

,

f¢



t

MAFIT'S
MANIACS:
THE YEAR
IN REVIEW

Mafit's Maniacs had a pretty easy year.
Their student representatives were Ist
term Melanie Lee, 2nd term Emily
Strother and at-large Celeste Aller.
The only real upset they had was the
Space Shuttle Challenger explosion.
Dana, being a NASA teacher, was
really upset. She said her House
really helped her through that time.
People graduating from Mafit's
Maniacs to South Eugene High School
are Stephanie Forsberg, Emily Foster,
Phil Grant, Melissa Heiden, P.J.
Jones, Natalie Kingsbury, Melanie
Lee, and Cedrik Shanahan. Good
Luck!

The Maniac's get together for a group
photo.

In 0/44 '

-

4 A

A friendly
picture of
Cedrik and

Noah

Dana reluctantly poses

for a picture.

6

I

Natalia, Celeste, Emily Foster
and Emily Strother work on a
poster. Celeste and Emily
Strother were both student

representatives during the
1985-86 school year. 47



48

McNeeley's McNuggets

..hanti Lewis

Jeffrey Marks
Mary Marks

Casey McNabb

Shanna Hillman

Rita Molina

---

Bo Uppinghouse

Junior Walker

Scott McNeeley rlCarrie Blair

Skai Coddington -.0.-4-*t
Jenn, fer Mckeown E -· - 9 Pat Donnelly rd#....
Kitie Hamaker illy L.i

6-&/6-%-1.

1*d i M
- 1

Jason Mullinax

Kat i e Murdock  _ - David Seaton . 'U -/Jody Sertic

L WilillJ

t ,

1/ 101

€

Certain members enjoy laying, lounging,
and socializing on the tables during
house.

.*4 ; 2-£ -1
= D. t" j/

McNeeley and house have had a
great year particapating in different
activities. When the magazine sale
began, they set their goal at $450.00.
At the end of the sale they had
missed by $20.00, making $430.00.
During the first term Lisa Onn was
their acting Representative in Student
Government. During the second term they
elected Katie Hamaker to be Represen-
tative. They were doing very well in
trivia, charades and volleyball. When

Valentines Day came, they made
Valentines. McNeeley commented that
they enjoyed making them. McNeeley
and house would use house time to

discuss problems or to relax.
McNeeley would read the daily announce-
ments and answer any questions house
had to ask. House would then either

discuss problems with house or they
would socialize. The problems would
be concerning school policies or
activities among the students. They

would also discuss anything that
might be happening in school·

The pictures on this yearbook
Page demonstrate how MENeeley and
house participated in activities
and what house was like during the day.

4



f

i

4

McNeeley and house do the Rooevelt Wave.

Casey and Pat play Connect-A-Dot on the chalkboard
during house.

Casey and Mary stand in the sunlight

for this photograph.

Two members of house playing table
football catches Davids attention.

Andrea and Bo leaning on each other.

t

.4
49



Miller's Mafia

50

Mandy Miller
Bert Carbonell

Brooke Couture

Yorick DeTassigny % I "

Maria Dunn

Nick Fogelson -14.

Mark Friedman

Eric Fritz

Kirsten Frohnmayer
Tara Gaultney

Sarah Graham

Jason Kipp

Erin Marcus

Chris Martz

Athena Meltzer

Ruth Palmer

Lori Rockower

Laura Saunders

Jessica Shown

Erica Staples
Fawna Martinson

pal
-

2.4,-, r,1,1f!*.

*

CS_I 3.-1

- '' - - 4

I ./4
 Li

./46'

L

No Photo

Available

7 r

X L

No Photo
Available

7 r

Ruill, Chi is. Sal·an„ Jessica, and Yorick horse around.
iliese 5 are some of the most feis·tv i.r-: the house.

tursten and Ta,-a pose -1 or the· crimera.

..

X i

L lass in rot irr, 8-4.

She teaches lanclitacie al' ·ts r..lasses such

as B].ock 6 and -1 he Novel.

1'.10 It alit.| 1.-alll d pal around. 1.) l.l F '1 1 I CI

+31-St term., Ruth was the student
bod v repr esen'ta I. i ve for the 1 la·;- 1 a.



lili... |tOi /:·. E.' .,150 11:,ti :1 1 (,1

of' 1 ,„.+1·- lj ,-ys. A 1 1--i.l 1 oweer, Dat- 1, 4

i.-C,mplet e wil h dec- (,1 al j. uns and

IIi led, a 1.3,1-za el·id ir,Ovie 1-1:.,1- 1-:

=,tier 5( 1,001. alld d |1(_ill:|c·IV

Pari:V were or,lv Lhe beqll-Inilll.1.

iliey had ., p-·a ·1 V every inorilli'
Whell 1 I ie liOUse wasn t

playing itill amured 5 01- Ile.,ir'i,1

a 11 iey i.1 silall v 11 1 d

q,liel activilies (such as

5 h.ldy ha.tls or qui. et tal king),

Ina.d (11 CH.4.; discllssions, or tool:
care 01- busiliess 01

registratic,1 i Indti E,r S. Wit h

the monev from Ithe magazine

sa J e. Ilte llc:fia macie 1--shirts

boastlit,1 hoil fA.3.me.

®EAOIAEES
[3; ooke (:out: 1.ire

Ma, I· 1-1 i edi,an

Faw, i a 1·10· r 1- i ns:5 1 I

R, 1·1_· I i l·' a ,t mer

1 .·ki.11· a Sal.,r-,der G

G{JO.0 1111'1. A I SolITH' 1 1

1905-05

i 1,41 Id. 1·11.1. l ei E 1,01_ISe 1 1 a.

h peri bus. Wl ;.11 f, 1.9 1-1'i riclivitles

SC|-,01.-,1 yeat . For otte

thitiq„ thi_-, house cl,ose to

cot,ilitue tite 1 L, .' te :u  01 0

t. r- ·"i i. tion of beilia 'Tillier 7

ila 1 · 1. a " . I he·v also decicled Lo tic,

a wint.er '· 41 trip and a !30 iriC]

11·€(cl \ 1.1 3 2. bull, 1-, i WI i i ,_ rl ar e

l-t ·--1(It l 'i,-,1·11 al-,1-il.lal 0Utin'Ss t- or

116, Cll (,1-4-1.

A 1·11 0 L,-11 cd- 1 Ile |461+1 c, s

I·_ i .ge soe, i 1. on int.ramurals.We-ts
H i. imari . as l.wi, w ·t 1,1 ee Clavs out

Of I.1, e week. 1 lie house cc,uld be

inul·1,1 111 tile. ,·- .1 01 J Fl ./

C 1 ./ S SP 00111 b pot i .1 nal . b.,tllina .it.

0111 .J J i. 1, -,1-,ollie, house.. 112.1-Ii.1'.

an.1 her advisees i ds G f 1- #-1 42

Ll' se;. olld ter .1, WE·: e

r ai, 1-:ed .1 /, .1 ou i th 13 1 ace with 4 0

1'3011116„ 11 le V k, c.,1 iici. Dated ] n

1 11,1 -O-Wer . sO(c€-'i- / tri:la.

,- t· i -i 1 E: des ., 6 1 I d , 01 .1 -vI_, a .1.1.

3 .t

-

d/k I

- ar" f«

I ne I'latia gal.hers ·for a cll-·oup picture.

r-0*

FI'u,1, le··f·l: tawna„ 1:.11 51_en, lai- a. lori. alid Sal at-i. 3W1 18

Wilied the Ip.juse 11, che middle of the scin,01 vear.

51



Mizer's Misfits

52

Farrel Mizer
Heather Braden

Aiden Brenard
Matthew Gardner
Jodie Garrison
Ryan Long

Jonathan Macken
Noah Martin
Stephanie Oberg
Jesse Powell
Hannah Reynolds
Kim Schram

Amy Swift
Erin Torrence

Kris Uhlhorn

Circe Wallace

-1
. g" 1 0

- -1
-

ELL *L

r..1.03
'1 '

-.

r

L_ . 1

iifil
'% 6/

- ,9-i. 1. ]F
Ult[4

rILL -'===E=.: --

Heather catches up with her math
1 during free time in House.

Free time in H.,·,use allows people
to have fun and get to know each
other.

Mizer helps Erin and Hannah on their schedules for winter term.

Stephanie and Jodie stand
in Mizer's door way during

break.

4/4 -US

Noah looksannoyed with Ryan's
childish antics.



House members work closely during schedule time.
Working on schedules takes a lot of time

House members relax during a study time.

r

*

Circe and Heather discuss

while Kim looks on. Before

House is a great time for
socializing.

(irabitati?B
Circe Wallace
Erin Terrence lg05-05
Amy Swift
Kim Schram
Noah Martin
Ryan Lono
Heather raden
Aiden Brenard
Jonathan Macken

-

_

.....-- 1---*ALA/L-V

--.---' ----,--- M*

MizIrr VVteflatlhCUIalhlatsubk:e. w'AIi ,U
Ryan, Matthew and Jonathan watch
the camera. This was durit,g circle sessior.

Mizer's Misfits have been working on
not being so misfitted in their House

group. Since the beginning of the
year the House has been working to-

gether to become more of a family

and accept each other's values and
goals in life. They work on this
during the many circle sessions and
free time Mizer gives them. With
the money the House earned during

the magazine drive they started a
House loan fund where the House

students in Mizer's House can borrow

up to two dollars when it is needed
to buy lunch, when you forget your
lunch money or someother reason.
Great gaing you guys !

53



Mohr's Magnificent 19

Tony Mohr
Matt Classen

Grahan Cooley

Jennifer Culp
Christa Gardner

Kristi George

Eric Gjovaag
Lisa Griggs
Jeff Harden

Lin jones,

4 =1 - ill -A
4.

a ':74
,

u C_.__ L m U

4

No Photo

Available

(U 111

4

Mohr s House won three

soccer intramurals and

lost one. They also did
well in tug-0-war. Usually
the advisees socialize

while Tony watches or
corrects homework. They
often have study days.
Daniel sold 206 candy
bars for the orchestra

and won the 200 lb.

candy bar, Magnificient!

,

1 -
\4\

,

i ts)  11
.7 .A- 1...A ./

Left to right: Eric, Matt and Nia look at something on Nat (left) and Grahan laugh as Grahan falls off his chair.
Matt's jacket.



. k

L

, 21

--

:3 5/
i t*1 0 41

'1 \ ...7 I.-

"1 --,
Lorrien and Marcie show their, K.Lk.u.

House spirit ---

Renee (left) and Lisa talk during house time.

Nat Marden

Shirley McCune
Sean Roehnelt

Renee Saville

Nia Schmald

Suzanne Seaton

Marcie Siegrist
Nat Slayton
Daniel Tseng

Lorrien Watts-Ross

Sean stance to see Tony.

./.

1 1

4.

Tony surveys his house proudly

Left to right: Jeff, Ranee, Lynn and Suzanne laugh as jeff

tells a joke. 55



56

4

Newman's Teddy Bears
/ ¥ 7/-0,......... I.ime

- I .
1. .r

L .64 -/ 11.ssaand Emily sit during house.
Rania and Sara are talking about books that

they are reading. r Ti.........

/9*'-7J/////4

1 -1
Kent Bjerke(not pictured belonext
to Bradley while talking to Sara and

' 4 04. i
Janice.

/// 1///71/li -        -

Oryx and Brett listen to a question   , 7-   given while playing trivia. Brett is -
one of Roosevelt's peer counselors·

Nancy Newman
Rania Abbadi
Michael Beaver

Finley Boyer
Oryx Cohen
Mark Ganser

Janice Goldstein

Tyler Graves
Bradley Heinz
Sarah Henderson

Heather Hummel

Laura Murley

Brett Petitti

Rochelle Phillips
Vanessa Rizo

Sara Suttles

Emily Uhlhorn

Sarah Wyman

Sara and Janice are talking to Bradley and
Kent during house.

_1

.-'

Brett looks curiously at Mark
while he does his homework.

--

1- ,

No Photo
Available

1-, -1

- 1 + , 1 , ,

..1

"

40.. 1

lil; 6 .1

1



Sk

Newman's Teddy Bears on their side of the room while playing
trivia against Dearborn's house.

/

Er

r

Sara sits next to Janice during a house discussion.

1

Finley sits during a house discussion.

Nancy in B-7 explaining trivia during house.

Mark looking at the camera, unaware that a picture is going
to be taken. Later in the day Wiley's house was going to
Join them in watching a movie.

Erbby's
*tears

Newman's Teddy
Bears started off

the year by earning
24 dollars in the

magazine sale.
They donated 18
dollars of it to

the starving Ethi-
opians.

They have
watched a lot of
movies and are

planning a scav·
enger hunt for the
spring.

Bradley and Michael discussing a matter
during a house discussion

57



;8

Olson's Animal House

Dave Olson

Jenny Barton

Mindy Codding
Dan Crane

Josh Docherty

Shaun Elwell

O'Riley Emelio
Robyn Fuchs
Jennifer Girvan
Sarah Murley

Jay Owens
Eric Shewey
Shad Stafford
Anna Stubbs
Autumn VanEsso

Grabttatrs

- Jenny Barton, Mindy Codding,
Sarah Murley, Eric Shewey,

le- john Wier

lr_
1 *0 \>OP /#*k,

.-li

-, ..'-./.1
,/7 +r-- .#0 -1 , 5= =

Mi & 4
1 -I

1 - .49 .

.

No Photo
Available

h i

i

/1.*k .
1-m

Shyloh West n,.
Ira Wie

Mike Wilson

St &91George Wingard

Mindy, hiding from the
camera, is Olson's stu-
dent representative.

No Photo

tflAvadable
a

r//29
4&--1

Ira Wier is not too

enthusiastic about
pictures either.

Mike Wilson smiles for the

camera, while Jay Owens
answers a trivia question.



1

Mindy's friend, Sage, is
visiting from another
House.

L

@ 1

1985-86 1111
1 11¤1,0. , 44 la- '11
Utill 'tliLIA -,

Mike, Eric, Dan and Josh stare dumb-founded

at the trivia question.

Olson, during a

House discussion,

talks about the

new Pepsi can's
in space.

TIONS, *ixtar!]

Olson's House had many parties this year. They did
their best in the magazine sale. They made $811.45.

On October 26th they went on a camping trip to Clark
Creek with Sax's and Puhn's House.

They, as many people around the world, experienced
the saddness of the space shuttle Challenger tragedy.

Olson's interest in Halley's comet has made it like
a part of their House this year.

Shaun Elwell stops to talk to Pete.
He enjoys sciences and would one day
like to become a scientist.

Dan Crane relaxes during House's free

time, with the stereo on.

Jennifer, Anna and Robyn, share a laugh.

59



Puhn's Punkers

60

Puhn discusses registration materials with his house. He enjoys
being able to help House members choose the right courses to take.

-4

T

.n

Puhn's House gathers for a "candid" shot. Each member proudly
displays their own personality.

.. dj I.-

f» 1-li

I.....
6                           -

JOHN PUHN EXPLAINS A PROBLEM TO HIS HOUSE

MELVIN AND LEAF TAKE TIME OFF

FROM TRIUIA FOR A SNAPSHOT.

®iRABNAEE*

DAWN BEAVER

LIZ CUSHMAN

POLLY HELM

ABE KING

MELVIN THWEATT

LEAF TREINEN



MIKE HOLLAND,STUDENT REP.AND PAUL HOFFMAN
WORK OUT A TRIUIA STRATEGV

f-7

No Photo
Available

L--A h

1005-05

John Puhn's house year was filled with
great enthusiasm. Parties, outings and
athletic events rounded out a good year.

Predicted bad weather sometimes ruined

plans. For example, a trip to Clark Creek
was cancelled by a false prediction.
However, a skiing trip was also scheduled.

In intramurals, the house really aced
volleyball. Other sports weren't so hot!

House funds from the magazine sale
went to donations for Ethiopian relief.

The kids seemed to think that this

year really was fun and that it was great
to do things together.

Good job, Puhn's House!

-

*ill
./$9'

=A''J
hzi

L 61

-. No Photo } 45 4
141 Available - la

-1 l€1 2 /...
- 7. i.

Ll_ i . -  /.i

1, 9

'E. 0
eLI 44

John Puhn

Dawn Beaver

Liz Cushman

Jennifer Dotson

Mark Duncan

Flint Dutell

Polly Helm
Paul Hoffman

Michael Holland

Jennifer Kane

Abe King
Kathryn Meier

Corinna Newberry
David Quinney
Jacob Seljan

Erica Stevens
Sarah Stevenson
Melvin Thweatt

Leaf Treinen
Katrina Wolfe

Paul Yates

61



Richardi's House

62

Jim Richardi

Otis Bass

Cameron Carlisle

Jason Caughey
Peter Conklin

Jordan Dewein

Becca Diller

Holly Kuhns
Paul Littlejohn

Dana Middlewood

Kalisha Oliver

Holly Roberson

Jodi Savage

Mark Smith

Brent Teal

Pylaar White

Julie Young

,

9/1<
4..'* - - ,  -,

--

1.1
--

-1 42.u /864,4/ 7/' 6/9,

- - =*A-„6'L1 14 &. ld-4-. .&1 £ *' , v -=.,„,--1

1

A. Ph. 409 /5///9.*L..il 6 4-, =La r

/4/ T

Richard j waits for house to began. It
was a Friday atternoon,

GrabitaffS

Otis Bass, Jason Caughey,

Holly Kuhns, Kalisha Oliver,

Holly Roberston, Jodi Savage,

Julie Young.

lga5-88

1111

4



Jim Richardi waits for house to begin.

Pylaar sits on Jason's shoulders. Free t.ime enables

Richardi's house to get to know each other better.

„t

Holly and Kalisha look up from their homework. House time

helps them catch up.

VX/A
lar il
I.k .1.4/A

Becca and Pylaar seem unaware of this Peter Conklin poses for the

picture being taken. They relax. He finally came out of hiding.

camera.

Richardi's House has a rough start
at the beginning of the year. They
had house in the band room, until
their portable, P-1 arrived.

This year they have participated
in all of the intramurals which took
up a lot of their time. When they
weren't busy with that, they were
usually playing games in the gym or
listening to music.

The house representative for the

year was Jason Caughey.

63



Rubinstein's Rubles

64

Bob Rubinstein

Sherita Ala'i

Mark Bowditch

Antoine Drakeford

Sierra Freeman

Emma Goldwasser

Alison Hurwitz
Jess Kincaid
Aimee Kriz

Heron Marychild
Chris Mihaloew

Darren Ricketts

Nurit Rosenbaum

Eli Sentman

Kate Sturdavant

Sam Trychin
Luke Walters

Rayna Yoast

Shane Young

= I.
L- --7-1 .. L I.....JA1 /4 -- £1 - 2.--

r- ,-1„ 1

=r# 1 :*.- - -TAJ

-

I l

No Photo

-                  - I. Available

. .p\T:'/-     1
6.-__L__A E /7 1 -: 71 - -

_  Photon ;4 0- IC,¢1 27,1/ Available ul I l. .- I. , Tr * . .11

.-

al -,-a -= - - IA--

-, I

41

Rayna fixes her makeup between
classes. The restrooms are a

familiar social gathering ·

11<3 r N.'/ U

N ,\ 1/-41/>'

Nurjt and Sjerra work or/ poster,

The poster was used for the Ethiop a
fund raiser

Bob works on the Ethopian Fund raiser. The fund
raiser made about $300.



Sam, Sheri

free time.

At the beginning of this year, Rubinstein's house p! ayed

games to get to know each other better. They watched. "Clash
of the Titans' at their Halloween party.

They participated in tug-0-war, trivia, volleyball, and

charades.

During the week of January 20 to 25th, Rubinstein's

house planned a fundraiser to aide Ethiopians. There were

jars set up for a coin drop campaign, which raised $300.
The house representative for the year was Christine

Mihaloew.

11k.
1/1

'13

ta, and Chris relax. House Qive- them

4

¥40

Chris, Sierra, and Nurit's
attention is diverted. Bob

was entertaining them with
his stories.

@rabitatrs
Sherita Ala' 1, Mark Bowditch,

Chris Mihaloew, Darren Ricketts,

Rayna Yoast

lgag-86
Bob helps out Heron.

/
1
:

Jess, Mark, and Darren work on homework. This

was durin,3 study time.

65



Sax's House

66

Steve Sax

Amy Blackstone

Amy Burch

Matthew Fraleigh
Angie Funderburk
Jessica Griffis

Tana Kam

Anna Malsch

Coby McDonald

Ryan McNutt

Andreya Mihaloew

Brunson Moody

*r

6 K -/i

i. L

-/...1-1
- -- IL'.IIIFFI'"filb

Inger Powell ./eill
Jeff Traweek

Wayne Tuttle

Dion Ward

-

---

Amy pauses to think about a problem.

A
The house assembles.

'

No Photo

Available

1

Sax's House

11 Lrrir...1

An Apple IIe computer melted from the fire. Approximately

ten computers were destroyed in the summer blaze.

il



Sax's House soclalize during the twenty minute block.

-.1 fr1% 0 -4. r- •_- - L_,eq
--

Coby withdraws himself from his

work to look at the camera.

Sax's House poses for their pictures

Sax's House

Many students left this house. or moved. Kierman Dimitri.

Amy Blackstone, Kari Lunch. and Travis Bondurant left, while
Juan Barrazza joined us.

Angie and Coby wait while Steve helps Anna with a
registration problem.

During the year, Sax's house had
several parties for fun, and, on
occasion, to celebrate a birthday
The house did well in the maga-
zine sale, and this supplied the
money for thier parties. Matt
Fraleigh, a member of the house,
was the top seller in the school,
with twenty six subscriptions.
Coby McDonald and Inger Powell
were elected this year's student
representatives. Volleyball was
the sport the house did best in,
winning every game they played.

67



Schwab's Schwibbers

Kelli Schwab

Jenni Calvert

Karrie Cool ey
Amy Divita
Bethany Dougher
Erik Gaderlund

Dusty Grace
Janna Johnson

David Laborde

Jessica Long

Casey Martin

Derek McCurdy

Matt Mitchell
Peter Nosler
April Orem
Chris Skelton
Mike Stetcher

Naren Villarqui

Bergen Weiseth

Jenny Blackstone

1, ; --I 1-9 ---          --
.-

. 1. V"J iA--

''

,-.1

r./I ...

/r=-I, 1/- ./

f'I 1111!

1!lan,Sp *iistory

party in which they exchanged gifts
and also a spring party sometimesduring House, Schwab and her
Schwibbers went across to DariMart
and Kelli bought them all lolipops
but usually they did homework,
Socialized and had circle session
during House.
Schwab's House stood fairly well in
intramurals, in which they won
85% of the tug-0-war, soccer,
trivia, charades and volleyball
games they participated in. Al-
together it was a good year,and
"Shhwab's Schwibbers" enjoyed it.

Kelli Schwab cracks a joke about one of her house members
during circle session.

"Schwabs Schwibbers ' have circle session during house. Thia
was the way they got to know each other.



Kelli's consump
tion of Diet

Pepsi is always
the spark of
teasing from her
House members.

This logo was
reproduced with
permission from
Willamette Bev-

erage.

ONE CAL ORIE

DIET/EPSI

F

®IRAD)HAEE*

JENNY CALVERT JESSICA LONG

KARRIE COOLEY CASEY MARTIN

BETHANY DOUGER DEREK Mc CURDY

DAVID LABORDE MIKE STETCHER

Chris, Jenny, Mike,
Janna and Becky

"relax" during House.
Becky Vaughn joined
Schwab's House in

December.

Kelli trys to break up a little squabble between
Chris, Bergen and David. Free time during House
allows people to relax and have fun.

Derek enjoyed being the center oi attention. Schwabs

Schwibbers won 85% of the charades that they played.

Mike, jenny, Bergen, David, Chris, Erik, Dusty,
Matt, Jenny and Derek pose for a picture.

69



70

Scofield Scorpions
pmv, 1':'

r.,'..:Si,x,AE,bi:x

U 011;;444"4:4
4/#m.0

Ray Scofield
Melissa Adler

Bob Baldwin

Erik Bishoff

Ian Bridges 4,.25 /'.-*

9 3-UL-r 7.621
--=23' A.111 7 -U < 1/.., '1

1# SS 1.

Scofield's house was never L £11_ i
out-tugged in the 85-86 year.

Ian gets a surprise during activity night.

*AM441.*A
UtgeNNE.516

iiin#hi'

Jason Kidwel]
Mandy Meyer
Amanda Mott

Kelly Myers
Andie Pape

."'417:r-

0

No Photo 1'
Available I

Ray and Erik give Kelly a helping hand.

1



- .1

- 11 « »4*r.-
-r'.r L Br- im

1

44 V

aO

-'1 Jaime Canada
/ 1 Charis Church

L•| Jack i Coburn

F ·*h ·5 1 Gabe Cooley
-L iMike Howard

ler#%882>A

FUm'fi

The Scorpions made up 

the house motto,

"We Shall" in 1960.

But when their T-Shirts
came out spelled,
"We Shal", they decided
to keep it that way.
and it hasn't changed
yet.

'i p R'.:'.

A/-LLL\-1 r>/   1.
LIt ci#
Ray Scofield has been teaching at Roosevelt for some 26
years, teaching thousands of students. He has come to

symbolize the best of teachers, advisors, and friends. As he
retires at the end of this school year, we realize how much
we will miss him. His enthusiasm and energy have enabled
the Scorpions to complete many activities.

Robin Tunniclif fe wears her costume on Halloween day. for
which she receives an originality award. (C@iF

 No PhotoAvailable

1 v.

Keeley Proudfoot 6&84 .- 1
Alicia Reynolds
Heather Shumate «695* ·32·onIsaac Tilton
Robin Tunnictiffe -=§

71



72

A.Smith's House-"2-P or not 2-P"

Andy Smith

Shelley Cheatham

Robin Cross

Tim Delaae

Holly Donnell

Eva Finrow

Heather Foley

Josh Gattis

Tsering Gellek
Jenny Harris

Amy Hendrickson

Nick Johnson

Pasha Kirtley

Daniel Marks

- ./1 1,1

Iic_ \

..U

- - ..2 - m
Available

./6 -. I./.Val L ls- A

rKristen MGDonald <
Jolen Pfulb .I--1-Irl- .
Ken Savage -.-

-- -- - i..
Chris Sninn ,
Nathan Steel

-/.dild
Peter VanDuyn , '11 4-Hi'x 'deller 10

3 -9 ' 'Fl
-    1VH c - 4- 91 1

'

1*-29372*>AW7

. il.....d

*-r.4*:A yrl
'llillir"llr lililll,ir41_»•S

Pasha and Kristen get ready to go to
intramurals.

1

Robin was chosen as one of the few
peer counselors, for '85-'86 year.

Chris gets caught, against
his wishes, by the camera.



Nathan and Robin enjoy leisure during house.
Kristen and Shelly listen to a fellow

house member tel] a story.

T *% 1
4 I.,4 1

"
.../I ,/ i --4- - Til.

4 ........ li z---fli......- I. -- -- --Jenny and Amy talk to each other. one of the favortie

activities during house.
%

-1 ...#I.... -24.

Shelly watches a friend tell a joke.
Shelly was chosen,as one of the R.M.S.
students to perform in Snow White.

at the Hult Center.

The House mot.to "2-P or not 2-P" comes from the room
where the Mouse meets portable-2 or 2-P.

On October 4, Andy Smith and his House moved into one of
five portables brought in to replace the five classrooms that
were burnt in the fire in August.

The temporary portables will be used until the section of
the school is completed sometime in January 1987.

The fire didn't dampen House spirit however, the House won
75% of their tug-0-war and soccer intramurals and they kept
that up throughout the year.

Heather and Eva refrain from teasing Nathan

to have their picture taken.

j) AL.GEGRA j))

Chris gets math help from Andy, the only Algebra
teacher at Roosevelt. 73



74

G.Smith's Goonies

11

a

Megan poses for the camera with Nils ··ese-,-..,I/
and Heather in front of their locker

Jerry Pierce looks at
Putnam tries to catch

tile camera while Aaron

the attention of the camera

.



82

MACS
..

h6--- - i2.- AL-_

No Photo

Available

Graham Smith's House have been doing a lot of activities this year. The
House had a Pizza party with their money from the magazine drive. The House
watches movies a lot during House. Some of the movies were Lady Hawk, On
Golden Pond and some Hitchcock. The House was very active in Prisonball and
volleyball. The House also has had two circle sessions a week. Student

Government Reps were Jerry Pierce and Megan Siporin.

Graham Smith

Ben Biesecker

Annette Goldstein

Tami Jones

Matthew Kale

John Koberstein

Shea Neely

Jerry Pierce

Aaron Putnam

Isaac Rhew

Mandy Schatzman

Tanya Sciarretta

Mike Shilling

Megan Siporin

Aaron Whitten

Heidi Zimmerman

Soohia FunK

1 , 06
' 0, ' t--1 N. - 10,-1 ; ; ---/.1i I N.I.lify. A--49

»61- Ji..0 -

Il-,*32$*A

-   :SAMT PX:S•5,--;:·3m::.'4

Tr
»-

75



76

Stein's Bookworms

Jessica and David listen

to Stein tell a story.

M 1 1 121* . 0/23Fill 51 billi 'MP

Bryn startled by the camera, gives up
with good grace

1985-86

Carole Stein

Shane Banks

Travis Cross - 1-1 1

Bryn Dearborn li *1 p. 2. 1,Cynthia Hodges A 4- Issa Koberstein -»-4 r -
:

Glenna Lyons
Aaron Manela

Karli Middlewood Il-I- 1.-. Jp
David Moore --

1, ,-Matt Noell I +I .---
Gab: O'Brien ..... ....

' 1 .91 41.11 -6

Jessica Roy
Mary Schmidt
Nico Schultz

Donald Smalley
Kym Strobel
Alia Swartz

Dana Whitelaw
Cathy Yi

The graduating bookworms smile for their last group picture.

h.k R

13: L

'   ,/ a-

SY n

-/I.-Ili

</4, v=r,

4 ' 6 4.*N.m

Carole Stein enjoying her few
minutes of free time.



--al .

ua

M 2- .42 .
,

.-7
2 1

3
(grabltatrs l7Kll

Karli Middlewood,, Shane Banks, 7
Travis Cross, Matthew Noell.

Bryn Dearborn, Jessica Roy,

Cathy Yi 1 -191-, Issa Koberstein,

'.1 . j..
.t, 141

Dana, Alia, Aaron and Nico, the sixth graders of
Stein's House, are anxious to get another chance
for a party. Donald Smalley, not in the picture
is also a sixth grader.

Stein's House during a House discussion.

1|111119£ 1#ifitary

TA

Stein's House had many parties. They had a white
elephant trading day in December.

During House they like having discussions with
the whole House. They also enjoy just relaxing and
having fun.

Last year their House bought a popcorn popper
from their magazine sale money. So, this year,
they have had popcorn parties every Friday.

77



Toomey's House

78

Toni Toomey
Lori Ames

Gili Bar-Hillel
Jomo Drew

Ben Fogelson
Matt Friedman

Tamara Gillan

Shelley Jensen
Freyja knapp
Gabriel Lieb

Rachei Lockard

Daniel Moye

Angela Quigley
Joellen Read

Raven Rowley
Berri Sellers

Raymond Starr
Willie Stover

Melanie Vann

h\.1*1 p

-

4

2_ 9--- '
I - il

1-3 1
allf 1 __AS Al ..l j -1* -

.82-:.
R- -.

..

...- £pA

. . 4
.lil

1· f. 

Toomey's House has had a very good year. They
scored 31 on the overall intramurals standings which
was one of the higher scores of all the Houses. They

, elected Ben Fogelson and Rachel Lockard as their stu-
dent representatives. A lot of the year was spent on

circle-session topics which have ranged from child
1 abuse and growing up, to the funniest thing you've
\ It

ever seen. Toni said, My House is the best bunchL -A
of kids in the school and next year will be even
better."

4 -

Tori shows emotion for the camerct :erri contemplates ovor R ioke.



fil- - 1 -'-"09/.'91
-1 ...;-

S <1.0 -1
9,jaw'-A ,--

4
IA

$11 t,

Jomo, Raven, Daniel, and Matt sit. in - weekly
circlo session. Topics have included thing- frn-
c:·ild abuse to the grossest thing you have ever

Joellen, Shel. , and Angela show bunnies for the camera.

Ad

Gabriel, Angela, Rachel, Shelly , ind Berri
sit in circle sessioI:,

aA' /24.
..i '

F ' 1 429(

Toomey's House

1

Ben relaxes after
a hard day.

Melanie, Tamara, and Daniel lean their chairs

against the wall during a free house time.

Joelion tries to g·.:t some
eye while Angela watches.

l

thing out of "11<ly's

79



80

Wenger's Whatchamacalits

Judy Wenger
David Baker

Angie Bond -1. -'
.'

Tim Collins
.-----.

-

Leslie Duval

Todd Eisenberg Mi r <*h') * 
.UL.ir-* 11 .3-IL ./

Brian Elia.son 
Jennifer Gahaoan ./6#41.
Jeon f er  Grave i i ne ac.
Layloni Bruce --Nathan Harreil k.977 1.

M

Stefanie Heinzkill  Nick Kallunki

Hillary McGraw i. lirp- + 'd
Irik Myers ..1 4 -' .&. L 4,Whisper Napier

lr , 11

Sonya Scott /.m

mult-.E.

Warren btrobel

Kathryn Jones

t

House Members discuss the school rules during a house circle
session.

Judy's house is located in E-3. the Theatre Arts Room. The
house said goodby to Kathy on December 21, before she
returned to her home country of Australia. The house gave
her a farewell party and a very nice gift.

Several weeks after Christmas break ended, a new member
joined the house. Her name is Layloni Bruce, and she is
from California.

In intramurals Jady' s b.„Se Was rated as one of the Oop 10
houses that participated in all the events.

Judy's house had several parties this year.
these parties were on registration day.
January 14th the school was visited by the
Endangered Species Program. It was held in

house got to spend a little extra time with

Several of

Wild Life Safari
Judy's room '11:
the an i:als

No Photo

Available

9 -- 4

e,

Irik and Judy tease each ·other during house.

Judy usually allows some free time during
house.

OE'
9 t. l

Jennifer, Layloni, and Judy pose for a picture
while the house plays volleyball. We won both

of our games that day.



Wenger's house pulls to victory.

5, 1

.I 9

491/

Judy's house won 90% of their tugs:

lL

¥ L 1

December 21 was Kathryn's last day at Roosevelt,
before she went back to her home country of

Australia. The house had a farewel I party for her.

a problem.

l
a

January 14th, Judy's house was fortunate enough to share
house time with the cheetah from the Wildlife Safari Park of

Winston, Oregon.

At the end of house thoughts begin to wander.
A farewell present for Kathy 81

A



White's R.W.R.s

82

Sue White

Jesse Barker

Dagan Bayliss
Lois Brese

Kenji Carp

Christopher Carter

John Carter

Cass Estes

Emily Fitzhugh
Mike Funderburk

Paul Rizzo

Heather Rowe

Jeanette Saville
Jordan Shanahan

jerlayne Smith

Andrew Tomashek

Phoebe Ward

Sesame Wesley

Mac

/4 T

f J a t %6: >/

Vk )

No Photo

b.v-;ilable

No Photo
Available

iligfmri
1 Trl.p.ll! fp=»11

11 4, /1 2 ---

i ./

91'¥.,14'11'hr--

4

91 1,
V

White's House played intramurals during the first
term and won two and lost two. During the second term
they played their own intramurals. One of their favorite

intermurals was Bingo. They also made"personality posters",
pieces of construction paper covered with pictures. During

House the advisees, when they weren'r playing intermurals,
studied or socialized. Keep on drawin'!

studies during house.
White's house often played Bingo during the year.

4



OOOLLi
'r**

Sesame calls numbers for Bingo. Left to right: Mike,

Christopher, Heather, Jordan.

- -47 - a, ._

White cuts a piece of her birthday cake. Her birthday is January 10.
1)Al' 48&

Craduates: "pille,14.
Jesse Barker · 1=91
Mac Clark , -r 3.4
Paul Rico A.tri
Jeanette Saville

Sesame Wesley

Jeanette waits for announcements

during registration.

Left to right: Jesse, Paul, Kenji and Andy.

i '591,7/P'.*3

1= -
A...

83



Wiley's Twinkies

r2 11, .4

The 6th grade Twinkies

r.

-- I

Mike and Nathan go crazy over twinkies. Lee bought'
everyone a twinkle for House pictures·

show off their picture of a twinkie.

-

Lee, the Hostess Twirki·'.
She is smiling because it's
Anne's birthday.

Lee Wiley
Sarah Bild

Kari Boss

James Christofferson

Shana Cohn
Jane Crayton

Jake DegrootIsaac Gottesman 
Twinkies

41 '4
-lf
r '1

- L

:4 ,-r
1 : .

The graduating 8th grade Twinkies. Top left: Dominic Sachet, James
Christofferson, bottom left: Antonia Nicols, Sarah Bild, Lhotse Merriam,

84 Jake Degroot, Anne Lesch.

f. .

,

Robert Stott

Jodi Sundberg



1*

/ 61 4 . cs<,vjj ,<,.111, 'Ce

771 4%4 , 41 / 1 0/4 11 /Er,L R - 4/ 1 -*--

-11! i J Al Wf- 1/©4 j
I ./.1 E

Ek-<

Kari and Lhotse split a twinkie during House. . il'll"'IA ....I.-

I ....1 *-64

k

The 7th grade Twinkies waiting to celebrate Anne's
14th birthday.

Anne Lesch

Lhotse Merriam f
- Nathan Meyer (-lel'e'- 1 14!m

Buffy Nalton ,-' 11 TJ

Antonia Nicols t-LlDominic Sachet
Neely South

Sarah, Megan, and Shana working
Randy Stiles

on collages during House.

V.,7
!7'1 =,aiIA,M„-*49 k, iu,#

Student rep.
Lhotse Merriam.  , 9..U./1.4 A.F.-

The Twinkies pull for their only victory in tug-0-war
for the fall term intramurals.

1 4<18, 6 11.* 813/.. I ; 67
IL--16 Z I Alf"A

. 1 IN_JJIO'll

 Mike Turneri alrl Megan Zimmerman

L

The Twinkies pose for a group shot while Anne holds her
birthday cake.

$41? Elljillkirs
Wiley's Twinkies had a busy year. They had several

parties, they made collages, they had House discussions,
they had pizza parties and more.

The Twinkies earned 84 dollars in the magazine drive
and Mike Turner won the drawing for the big unicorn.
They used the money to have parties and pizza.

85



86

6th and 7th Grade

Boys' Soccer [>
Jared Jeffcott, Isaac Rhew, Jon Matsui, Errin
Creed, Owen Kikuta, Niki Schultz

B.J. Bliss, Matt Clauson, Jeff Traweek, Brian
Jenson, Erik Gaterland, Jans Ingber
Scott Erickson, Tim Delage, Shane Young, Kevin
Burch, Jeremy Carter. Missing: Coach Mike Helm

6th and 7th Grade
Girls' Soccer [>

Celeste Aller, Molly Hamaker, Alia Schwartz, Ilka
Bailey, Heather Fitzgerald, Becca Owens, Gil Sheldon,
Coach: Larry Liedtke, Lori Rockower, Katie Handen,
Noelle Elliott, Jessica Shown, Dawn McKittrick,
Katelyn Oldham, Adrienne Landry, April Orem, Shelly
Cheatham,Andie Pape, Marcie Siegrist, Andreya
Mihaloew

0

8th Grade Boys' Soccer

Coach: Paul Hymes, Bryn Dearborn, John O'Connell,
Ira Weir, Josh Gaydos, Matt Brown, Brooke Couture
Brian Eliason, Fletcher Butler, Ryan Cooley, Sam
Helphand, Dominic Sachet, John Klinghammer, Paco
Herson, Olem Alves, Eddy Patricelli, Ryan Koteen,
Mark Friedman

\.

8th Grade Girls' Soccer

Erika Dietz, Bethany Dougher, Jennifer Piper,
Polly Helm, Lia Fernald, Coach: Chris Helm

Eva Finnrow, Jessica Roy, Jeanette Saville,
Lauren Berkman, Melissa Heiden

Karli Middlewood, Sarah Waterbury, Jenny
Moye, Stefanie Heinzkill, Kathy Jones

r•



7th Grade

Volleyball [>

Emily Strother, Kristi Graves, Ember Bekofsky,
Coach, Heather Messier, Molly Hamaker, Evening
Ramsey
Casey McNabb, Summer Alkemade, Celeste Aller,
Lisa Griggs

™, A

*

8th Grade Volleyball
<1

Coach, J.J. Thurman, Megan Siporin, Erin Torrence,
Mindy Codding, Suzanne Seaton, Stephanie Foresburg,
Lin Jones, Coach

Jennifer Piper, Janice Goldstein, Sadie Ungamach,
Andrea Nercessian, Jessica Long, Nancy Gagnon,
Eva Finrow

Polly Helm, Sara Murley, Katy Norris, Holly Kuhn,
Namu Tucker, Stacey Nichols

4 Wrestling
Max Mueller, Mark Friedman, David LaBorde, Cedrik

Shanahan, Coach: George Braddock, David Baker,

Ira Weir,' Raven Rowley, Irik Meyers, Cameron
Carlisle, Josh Bear, Mike Durham, Nathan Kipp,
Josh Harless, Ryan Koteen, Wayne Tuttle, Kenji
Carp, Mike Turner, Stuart Mattison, Jason

Brooks, Sean Sullivan, Solomon Ludwig, Drew
Litchfield, Matt Friedman.

87



Active Students

Lia Fernald is one of the people

in the Halloween parade which took
place on Oct. 31st.

Andrea Malos ponders a question as
classmates prepare to answer.

1

/

Naomi Denison pauses on
her way to class.

-

I. 3 7 1 i k i g .*dir I A 1

I..-

Chi Elliot gets
Soren Sinclair mugs for the during House.
camera.

Netcom e

into the picture

Students are busy listening to a staff band play holiday musjc
before winter break.

Kathy Jones leading the color guard for the girl
scouts during the Eugene Celebration Parade.



ilillillillifilli

Welcome to Roosevelt

 SIGN IN

Robert Bergland helps students in Ted Dearborn's
Block 6 class.

Marnie Gleason assists as a library
volunteer.

Roosevelt Support

Treasurer Dick Page and Agenda Coordinator
Molly Stafford. Not pictured: Recorder

Fra-ticee Hillyer.

The Peer Counselors display some of :he cans
collected at the canned food drive. The drive

was organized by the peer counselors in cooper-
ation with the Community School.

As a "Community School" Roosevelt strives to
put people in touch witheach other for learn-
ing, recreation and solution of common concerns.
Support and involvement of parents and community
members make a real difference in what we can

achieve.

;A

parent Group Chairperson, Stephanie Smock,
and Landreth Hamil are parents who attended
"Impact." They are setting up for the mini-
series, "The Challenge of Adolescence."

Louise Christofferson, al-
so on the "Impact" commit-
tee, is another dedicated
parent volunteer.

m-r ./.

Mary puleo works on publicity for the
annual Parent Group Spaghetti Dinner

held in March.

89



Students-The*)Of The School

4

Casey MeNabb, Circe Wallace, and Liz Cusman relax
during break.

Lhotse Merriam asks Mr. McNeeley
for help in math.

f

Rayna Yoast, Vanessa McDonald and Lydia
Bravo ponder a Monday morning. Chad Barczak walks into the hall.

Dave Olson's class gits ready for t-he balloon ...2. u' ch.



1 F
. , 0

6,

Students gather in the courtyard for a beginning of the year
assembly.

I .

Students pose for a picture during Halloween.

Pre"holiday music entertains students the day
before winter break.

 ii i

P' /53*
7-„

*11 Ue LY 9 62-
...4*- L

-- 1

,

-

.. 111/9

- 3- '

1

Students gather for the wildlife safari held in January· 91



STUDENT INDEX Divita, A 68
Docherty, J 58
Doherty, T 20

/1- Cabrera, A 12 Donnell, H 72
|4 Cain, M 26 Donnelly, M 48

Calvert, J 68 Dotson, J 60
Abbadi, N 20 Campbell, T 34 Dougher, B 68
Abbadi, R 56 Canada, J 70 Douglas, M 44
Adamson, D 44 Carbonell, B 50 Downs, L 36
Adler, M 70 Carlisle, C 62 Drakeford, A 64
Ahrens, R 10 Carlson, D 26 Dravich, R 28
Ala'i, S 64 Carp, K 82 Drew, J 78
Alkemade-Ingham, S 12 Carroll, K 18 Duncan, M 60
Aller, C 46 Carter, C 82 Dunn, M 50
Alves, 0 42 Carter, J 46 Duplant, A 24
Antik, D 28 Cassell, S 18 Durant, Y 34
Ayala, J 26 Caudle, B 26 Durham, M 58

Caughey, J 62 Dutell, F 60
Chaney-Fernandez, P 30 Duval, L 80
Chapman, B 32

Bachelder, C 18 Chase, A 10 E
Bailey, I 10 Chase, E 24 Eads, J 10
Baker, D 80 Chase, S 34 Eisenberg, T 80
Baldwin, R 70 Cheatham, S 72 Eliason, B 80
Banks, S 76 Choudhury, M 32 Elliott, C 30
Barber, J 48 Christofferson, J 84 Elliott, N 46
Barczak, C 18 Church, C 70 Elwell, S 58
Barker, J 82 Clark, J 82 Emelio, 0 58
Barron, J 34 Classen, M 54 Ennion, C 10
Barton, J 58 Coburn, J 70 Epstein, N 38
Bass, 0 62 Codding, M 58 Erickson, N 40
Bates, J 14 Coddington, S 48 Erickson, S 38
Bayliss, D 82 Cohen, C 20 
Bear, J 24 Cohen, 0 56

Beaver, D 60 Cohn, S 84
Fernald, L 40

Beaver, M 56 Coker, P 42
Finrow, E 72

Bekofsky, E 40 Cole-Hayworth, I 38
Fitzgerald, H 26

Belcher, L 14 Coleman, P 40
Fitzhugh, E 82

Benafel, J 14 Coleman, B 18
Fitzpatrick, C 12

Bennett, E 10 Collins, T 80
Fleming, L 32

Berg, L 44 Conklin, P 62
Florendo, L 38

Berkman, L 40 Cook, C 34
Fogelson, B 78

Bild, S 84 Cooley, G 70
Fogelson, N 50

Bindas, J 38 Cooley, Grahan 54
Foley, H 72

Bires, N 46 Cooley, K 68
Forsberg, S 46

Bishoff, E 70 Cooley, R 30
Fosado, G 14

Bjerke, K 56 Cooley, T 12
Foster, E 46

Blair, A 22 Cooper, A 14
Fraleigh, M 66

Blair, C 48 Cooper, N 20
Frazier, C 14

Blair, M 14 Cordell, A 28
Freeman, S 64Corter, E 24Blair, W 34 Friedman, Mark 50

Blankenhorn, S 16 Couture, A 50
Friedman, M 78

Bliss, B 36 Crandall, T 40
Fritz, E 50

Bond, A 80 Crane, D 58
Frohnmayer, K 50

Boss, K 84 Crayton, J 84 Frohnmaher, M 40
Bowditch, M 64 Creed, E 26

Fuchs, R 58
Bowman, L 20 Cross, R 72 Fulton, K 12
Boyer, F 56 Cross, T 76

Funderburk, A 66
Braden, H 52 Culp, J 54 Funderburk, M 82
Brady, H 52 Cushman, E 60 Funk, S 74
Bravo, L 38
Breest, C 28
Brenard, A 52 Dake, J 48 Gaderlund, E 68
Bridges, I 70

David, D 20 Gagnon, N 42
Brimley, J 34 Davidson, J 42 Gahagan, J 80
Britt, T 18 Davis, J 22 Ganser, M 56
Broekhoff, C 18 De Pauw, K 16 Garcia, T 40
Brooks, J 26 De Tassigny, G 28 Garcia-Campusano,
Brown, M 20 De Tassigny, Y 50 Gardner, C 54
Bruce, L 80 Dean, J 36 - Garner, M 52
Buck, N 14 Dearborn, B 76 Garrison, J 52
Buettner, C 38 Degroot, J 84 Gattis, J 72
Buffalo, 0 32 Delage, T 72 Gaultney, T 50
Burch, A 66 Denison, N 30 Gaydos, J 28
Burch, J 24 Despain, A 16 Gellek, T 72
Burch, K 16 Dewein, J 62 George, K 54
Burkett, J 62 Dietz, E 36 Gerstmann, D 82
Butler, F 12 Diller, R 62 Gertsmann, I 36

F 26

Gillan, T 78
Girvan, J 58
Gjovaag, E 54
Gleason, C 44
Gldnn, J 32
Goldrich, S 80
Goldstein, A 74
Goldstein, J 56
Goldwasser, E 64
Gottesman, I 84
Grace, J 68

Graham, S 50

Grant, P 46
Graveline, J 80

Graves, C 42

Graves, K 44
Graves, W 56

Gray, K 12
Green, A 30
Green, E 32
Greening, C 14
Griffis, J 66

Griggs, L 54
Gross, C 36

Gross, P 72
Gu, H 26

Guerrero, J 34

3

iK

Haas, J 22
Haldeman, J 46
Hall, R 38
Hall, T 10
Hall, C 66
Hallinan, A 46

Halpern, B 28
Hamaker, K 48
Hamaker, M 42
Harden, J 54
Harless, J 46
Harrell, N 80
Harris, J 72
Harris, M 42
Harrison, S 10
Hawke, P 36
Haworth, B 20
Hayden, J 28
Hazzard, J 32

Hazzard, L 12
Hedrick G 24

Heiden, M 46

Heinz, B 56
Heinz, H 16
Heinzkill, S 80
Helm, M 16

Helm, P 60

Helphand, S 16
Henderson, S 56
Hendrickson, A 72
Herson, P 16
Hill, J 38
Hills, C 24
Hinds, I 18
Hodges, C 76
Hoffman, P 60
Holland, M 60
Horn, D 22

Howard, M 70
Hubin, S 20

Hudson, G 10

Hughes, C 18
Humphrey, R 30
Hurwitz, A 64

3
Ingber, J 26

Jakabosky, A 14
Jeffcott, J 12
Jelen, M 20
Jensen, B 28
Jensen, M 78
Johnson, J 68
Johnson, N 72
Johnson, R 24
Johnson, Z 26

Jones, D 46
Jones, J 36
Jones, L 54
Jones, T 74

Kale, M 74
Kallunki, N 80

Kam, T 66

Kane, J 60

Kavanagh, B 20
Kaykas, A 22
Kentta, J 10

Kidwell, J 70
Kikuta, 0 16
Kincaid, J 64
King, A 60
King, M 44
Kingsbury, N 46
Kintz, B 42
Kipp, J 34
Kittleson, J 18
Klinghammer, J 22
Knapp, F 78
Koberstein, I 76
Koberstein, J 74
Koteen, R 36
Kriz, A 64
Kudura, K 14
Kuhns, H 62

Laborde, D 68
Landry, A 30
Lankford, S 34
Lawrence, S 26
Le Febvre-Windle,
Leake, S 26

Lecher, B 36
Lecher, S 22
Lee, M 46
Leek, R 42
Lesch, A 84
Leslie, M 46
Lessner, J 30
Lesyk, Z 40
Lewis, S 48
Lieb, G 78
Litchfield, A 44
Littlejohn, L 16
Littlejohn, P 62
Lockard, R 78
Long, J 68
Long, R 52
Long, S 14
Lookabill, E 12
Ludwig, R 20
Ludwig, S 12
Lyman, S 16
Lynn, C 34
Lyons, G 76

J 44

i



Macbear, S 40
Machin, E 36

Macken, J 52
Mahan, D 30
Malos, A 16
Malsch, A 66
Mandelblatt, L 20
Manela, A 76
Maniago, C 42
Marcus, E 50
Marden, N 54
Marks, D 72
Marks, J 48
Marks, M 48
Martin, C 68
Martin, N 52
Martinsbn, F 50
Martz, C 50
Marychild, H 64
Matsui, J 22
Matteri, T 16
Matthews, W 24
Mattison, S 14
Mc Callum, A 20
Mc Carthy, M 28
Mc Cully, S 36
Mc Cune, S 54
Mc Curdy, D 68
Mc Donald, C 66
Mc Donald, K 72
McDonald, V 34
Mc Graw, H 80
Mc Kelvey, M 22
Mc Kittrick, D 36
Mc Nabb, C 48
Mc Nutt, R 66
Measday, M 10
Meier, C 40
Meier, K 60
Meltzer, A 50
Merriam, L 84
Merrill, B 22
Messier, H 44
Meyer, A 70
Meyer, M 42
Meyer, N 84
Middlewood, D 62
Middlewood, K 76
Mihaloew, A 66
Mihaloew, C 64
Miler, B 24
Millman, S 48
Mitchell, M 68
Molatore, A 30
Molina, R 48
Moody, B 66
Moore, C 44
Moore, D 76
Moore, R 10
Morgan, C 30
Morris, C 32
Morris, E 38
Moser, M 12
Mott, A 70
Moye, D 78
Moye, J 18
Mueller, M 16
Murdock, K 48
Murclpok" M 16
Murley, L 56
Murley, S 58
Murphy, S 22
Murray, R 10
Myers, A 70
Myers, I 80

N

i&

Nagai, M 10
Nalton, B 84

Napier, W 80
Narayan, A 10
Nersesian, A 48
Nersesian, S 18
Newberry, C 60
Nichols, S 36
Nicols, A 84
Noell, M 76
Norris, K 18

Nosler, P 68

O'Brien, E 20
O'Brien, G 76
O'Brien, T 40
O'Connell, A 40
0' Donnell, J 38
Oberg, S 52
Oldham, K 34

Oliver, K 62

Onn, L 48

Orem, A 68

Oweits, B 34
Owens, J 58

Paddock, C 24
Page, B 30
Palmer, R 50
Pape', A 70
Patel, A 24
Patricelli, E 22
Patricelli, M 42
Pearl, K 42
Perry, A 52
Peticolas, A 28
Petitti, B 56
Pfulb, J 72

Phillips, R 56
Pierce, J 74

Piercy, V 18
Piper, J 14
Piper, J 20
Pompel, L 22
Pope, S 38
Powell, I 66
Prendergast, E 18
Proudfoot, K 70
Pockett, T 74
Puleo, J 36
Putnam, A 74

Quigley
Quinney

Quirk,

, A 78
, D 60
J 24

Ramsey, E 34
Ramsey, M 28
Randall, E 38
Rasmussen, H 12
Rauch, R 82
Read, J 78
Reeder, T 10
Regan, C 46
Reiniger, A 36
Reynolds, A 70
Reynolds, H 52
Rhew, I 74

Richardson, A 44
Ricketts, D 64

Rizo, P 82

Rizo, V 56
Roberson, H 62

Robert-Koenigsburg,
Robinson, S 46

Rockower, L 50
Roehnelt, S 54

Rosenbaum, N 64
Rossoff, N 32
Rowe, H 82

Rowley, R 78
Roy, J 76
Rubenstein, J 14
Rude, E 36
Ruiz, M 28
Russo, E 36
Rutherford, M 66

Sachet, D 84
Sackett, K 40
Sahr, R 10
Sandoz, M 24
Saunders, L 50
Savage, J 62
Saville, J 82
Saville, R 54
Scarola, A 28
Schatzman, A 74
Schmald, N 54
Schmidt, M 76
Schpankyn, P 24
Schram, K 52
Schueller, L 22
Schultz, K 26
Schultz, N 76
Sciarretta, T 74
Scott, J 12
Scott, K 28
Scott, S 80
Scully, S 30
Seaton, D 48
Seaton, S 54
Seitz, A 22
Selj an, J 60
Sellers, B 78
Sentman, E 64
Sertic, J 48
Shanahan, C 46
Shanahan, J 82
Sheldon, J 18
Shelley, N 22
Shewey, E 58
Shilling M 74
Shinn, C 72
Shipway, A 36
Shown, J 50
Shumate, D 26
Shumate, H 70
Siegrist, M 54
Simmons, J 22
Simons, P 42
Sinclair, Soren 30
Sinclair, S 28
Singleton, Z 44
Siporin, M 74
Skelly, S 52
Skelton, C 68
Slayton, N 54
Smalley, D 76
Smid, A 38
Smith, M 62
Smith, P 18
Smulovitz, A 24
Smulovitz, S 10

T 38

11

N

Soles, M 38
Sosienski, R 40

South, N 84

Spinner, A 12
St. Onge S 42
Stafford, S 58

Staples, E 50
Stecher, M 68
Steele, A 16
Steele, N 72

Stein, W 34

Stevens, E 60

Stevenson, S 60
Stiles, R 84

Stone, B 16

Stott, R 84
Stott, S 30
Stotz, R 20

Stover, W 78

Strazzini, A 22

Strobel, K 76

Strovel, W 80

Strother, E 46

Stuart, R 32

Stubbs, A 58

Sturdavant, K 64

Sullivan, G 26
Sullivan, S 14
Sundberg, J 84
Suttles, S 56

Sutton, R 14
Swartz, A 76
Swift, A 52

Tarver, G 44
Teague, A 16
Teal, B 62
Thomas, N 34
Thompson, C 16
Thurman, J 42
Thweatt, M 60
Tilton, I 70
Tomashek, A 82
Tomashek, M 28
Torrence, E 52
Touchstone, M 44
Traweek, J 66
Treinen, L 60
Trost, M 22
Trychin, S 64
Tseng, D 54
Tucker, N 38
Tunnicliffe, R 70
Turner, M 84
Tuttle, W 66
Tweto, H 38

Uhl, F 26
Uhlhorn, E 56
Uhlhorn, K 52
Ungemach, S 14
Uppinhouse, B 48

Van Duyn, P 72
Van Esso, A 58
Vann, M 78
Vaughn, B 68
Villarqui, N 68
Vollim, J 36

iN

U

Z

Wade, A 40
Wallace, C 52
Walters, L 64
Ward, D 66
Ward, P 82
Waterbury, S 42
Watts/Ross, L 54
Weber, J 18
Weck, J 30
Weiseth, B 68
Weiseth, T 40
Weller, M 72
Wesley, S 82
West, C 44
West, S 58
Westergaard, K 44
Westling E 34
White, P 62
Whitehead, K 44
Whitelaw, D 76
Whitelaw, S 24
Whitten, A 74
Wicklund, A 42
Wier, I 58
Wilson, D 44
Wilson, J 26
Wilson, M 58
Wilson, R 30
Wingard, G 58
Wisbey, J 32
Witty, J 20
Wolfe, K 60
Wonders, C 12
Wrightman, C 32

Yates, P 60
Yi, C 76
Yoast, R 64

Young, J 62
Young, S 64

Zander, I 40
Zimmerman, H 74
Zimmerman, M 84
Zorn, J 16

93



i

1

1 1

9 -11- J

94



(F]

.

Ie

. * r *. 416*t *-

95



96

1, 1



-,:.3*,15«,49 ,,. '''q. f V."fyf'.1 ,
' ' . I .:1,3,)L'Zik..l

.(5 j < 74:.-. ' 942- 4
'A ..

'1 '

'.1%,9,/''f:,)1 ''.'.,ir{: '0 )51,15.<Y -37*-jii{j]{%4#ilk:, r
,,

< i»ff<
-I ,

AS•t «
,.,1,2,

f" , ic
='· r »: 2 4.942,%-t:,>.74.·:i,, «gm@22341- nk: :i :r' ,)....

4 A .. l 81'
..'ft

...' F€U,,4 "vl ' + "' """3(9,%.T,f;id,, 1>·'*84'ji'44'%*,3,',,94,5:,",'TS,Z, '.".: -:.
ff.Wi<f :.Ji].>2 --3/f*}50/4.Nt»,4'*,Iipt '6,.9 ·. ulfi{>/('it'-. -, 40.'.*A\>'- 2<.:63' >:s»*p>9@,1,

:3 -5,3>E.:,552.*21**
.,

4. -6.95>417 - 25™: _r,%0 r v''.",:,1·M ., .4 , : .:„4:f· 1; ,,,2:0" ,217£:s,.84,'f,,<.SCLt9642, 11 ' 'V

' ' 97£.P,'' ,:,-, ''L ':53,5'l.,Mwi, 'Ap 1 [,1 1
1, '

107-1 4·7444 41144#hkA* „'*,t''f: h<FlApilly£).,1
4231 - .{*-1., :dg,St-3 (f' 'jt:{"''jss),7 ..,4.L&*,5323«f tilt:,t, '-«442,{ &' / 1.2,(8)*3 3,4.'jeg,

5.2"

'15 ·· "k ':"t])' 9 5&6<,44 84 *:y, c.6 ,· ':i*:ihi"*e.»,«asws;·],3- --, <- rri:- f *afrl%9*]Al i f,ffjf:1% , St<ti '·:-:·44% Zi':90».1t-'3'119.,3,{i':
i,f:'-Vt&. (694:':>74"f <'/i':148>,%';w:*,i.{t:g i;,3,4,5,7.1"},dg,:1 OY, f,4 ".»tt{)]{*]1,,'4, '',,,,1.,1'<5,J, ;,'I,Y ,,A'*4 Vt# ..,r k j
24:24 * S. '. '' i :', .Ct*,6;,1

3., lf,ke· « 94,6(lu}>SIL:i,(·', 44; 3./.Ud,3<1301, Y.li'-.**>: 5<MA, r
'33 '0082, 1.. 3 4 4>,1

." n '' .

Th:)\201 2,1..,,Pap,-1,1:.. , ,:: c , *.,N,-4){4'13>:9 42432: ,#.
"

/3.4 .,

'.3(:ji,ylt·.12:{,*:<i404,6 4,1'·-
It\'11. h 4:.4,0.95:4:iff:t{YOT. €4441<,f'*':;',,t':V.'...

1 V .'

6,- 4% ' ·
'' -3/k* 44 'Ab

'rip/L d ]fjf{,ike»t : . 4I# 3 ..Iifirid,F.0.::2.# 1-,
,

-1.:'4·,1 '

/.9.%1 '.V' ."f,42* 3,4 =':,1,4,:i, 9 .,7*,030,hip,t.< '. 2. f <f>, f. 7 * L '2 1,#SE<*3E

h V,t,«A·' vt,:UN.4<t<
1'' -

9'4 3,· 40,2.>p.':5;3 4 4,.'; 23,, 19.:29-, :t:414 A.A
1,« ,

4*'.2446 .:427:4. ·A'

» tor, 'I-£Fi'7.'IM .t>i':42:,1.

.).SA];{1%.4,;PIf. ''-p, .'ti,fi j 'I<.
./7 .14

3*1%,{,1 0, 3 ':fi> I )*749*

*LI,),r.1 b
y).1,4,4'i

ft.At'.< 6., .4,1.*,- PAL,-,re0*,6''il!
.,4483, , , 0< 1, 44

j'*Al
m,2143 9 4(,,

i v ,-,- L , t, · · 

JOSTENS '
PANTING AND PUBLGI I N,42/,


